
/ '.",;,

.j3a*t5K

«S3 1

*&&
FOE THE SABB&TB SCIIOOLi

BY ALDINE S. KIEFFER.

<v*

& •SLKGEK'S GLEX,
ROCKINGHAM CO., VIRGINIA,

PUBLISHED BY FV'AM' "'!, KIEFFKK & CO.



Q









Digitized. by the Internet Archive

in 2012 with funding from

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill

http://archive.org/details/starrycrownforsaOOkief



THE

FOR THE SABBATH SCHOOL.

EDITED BY

ALDINE S. KIEFFER.

Third Edition.

SINGER'S GLEN",

ROCKINGHAM CO., VIRGINIA.
PUBLISHED BY RUEBUSH, KIFFFER & CO.

[1875.]



PREFACE,

About two years ago the editor of these pages conceived the idea of preparing a series of

Star Songsters, to be issued as opportunity might present or occasion demand. To this end he

solicited the assistance of those who were known to be friendly to Character Notes, to contribute to

its pages.

The object was to continue the series of Songsters until a sufficient number had been published

to form a respectable volume, and then to bind the parts into one book for the use of Sunday Schools,

thus securing a book of Sabbath School tunes which had been carefully prepared and tested.

The first of the series was The Morning Star Songster, which has enjoyed an unusually

large sale. This was quickly followed by The Evening Star, The Day Star, The Silver Star,

The Golden Star, the whole of which are combined in this volume—with thirty-two additional pages

of attractive music, the larger part of which has been prepared expressly for it.

The editor renders his thanks to Wyatt Minshall, Jno. 0. Spurgeon, Rev. C. M. Hott, G. R.

Street, and T. C. O'Kane for their beautiful compositions, and presents the book to the public, trust-

ing to receive for it whatever consideration its merits may entitle, it to.

With the hope that it may do good, and that its songs may cheer the heavenward pilgrim, I send

it on its mission in the Sabbath Schools.

ALDINE S. KIEFFER.
June 10th, 1874.



THE STARRY CROWN.

*̂4±
How sweet will be
When paiu ami sor

EFF=FF1—g-fc3L~

f—•
the wel - come home When this short life

row, care and grief Shall dwell with us

in
is

no more

3FFr&-
:lz

a
:F ^k

A S. KIEFFEE.

3=£

o'er, \
tiore. J

When we shall wear the

-F-F:

1 r—r

—

2 When we that bright and heavenly land, With spir - it eyes shall see, V
And join the ho - ly an - gel band, In praise, dear Lord, of thee. (

When we shall wear the

zzs:
F
1E mm -9>—F—

I

Star-ry Crown, In yon bright home on

»• * e _k Q

^
^

high, The Star-ry Crown, the Star-ry Crown, In yon bright home on high.

a m a. t» ~B "SB- -B- .
1*3

F=FE= -£-,-"
*

F
:

Star-ry Crown, In yon bright home on high, home on high, The Star-ry Crown, the Star-ry Crown, In yon bright home on high

3 O may we live while here below,
In view of that blest clay,

When God's bright angels shall come down,
To bear our souls away !

—

Cho.

When we shall walk the golden streets,

In garments white and pure ;

And sing an endless song to Him
Who made our souls secure.

—

ChQ.



A Word* by BONAR.

Moderato.
THE VOICE OF JESUS:

B&.Q.ZJC ^E1IfcHCEdE H
Mosic by T. O. O'KANE.

By permission.

* * +^,

E
1 I he»rd the voice of Je-sussay,—"Come unto me and rest, \
Imj down, thou weary one, lay down Thy head up-on my breast," /

3g
I came to Je - sus as I was,

iifesi =FT
-«- -¥-

* ^ $ J f h is is r»

1 I heard the voice of Je-sussay,—"Behold, I free - ly give \
'J'h* IJT - Lug wa - ter, thirs-ty one, Stoop down and drink and live." /

I came to Je - sus, and I drank

B^gl^^i@^Hg m—m-m-

E wm
jj I heard the voice of Je-sus say,—" I am this dark world's light

; \

I/Qp)f, un - to Die, thy morn shall rise, And all thy day be bright." J
I looked to Jc-sus, and I found

'ZZStZ.
SI jjg-^|gg^gg^^=gg^ip^ggp

Wea-ry and worn and sad, I found in Him a rest - ing place, And he hath made me glad.

Of that life - griv - sua stream: My thirst was quenched, my soul revived, And now I live in him.OS :that life - giv - ing stream ; My thirst was quenched, my soul revived, And now I live in

iglSillsBs £=f=E l^f
In him, my Star, my .Sun ; And in .that light of life I'll walk, Till all my jour - ney's done.



JESUS, MY SAVIOR. A. S. KTEFPEB.

&S39 9 * SS=B^-felEfei
1 Je - sus, my all, to heav-en is gone, Je - sua is my Sa
He whom I fix my hopes up - on, Je - sus is my Sa

vior

viori! I'm go - ing home, I'm go - ing home, I'm

%^33___ *> ^_ ~ L S N >T\ N, N. & IN > N . , .

2 His track I see, and I'll pur - sue, Je - sus is my Sa - vior, )

The nar-row way, till Him I view, Je - sus is my Sa - vior. J I'm go - ing home, I'm go - ing home, I'm
/TV

f—p—p—f-9 9 £__>_

~M M
&~~W—~MZX.

P P'EH
3 This is the way I long have sought, Je - sus is my Sa - vior,

And mourned be-cause I found it not, Je - sus is my Sa - vior.

g w 9 9^r^9 9 ~9 r~
~n _r m

go - ing home to die no more,

3 bee EI.
-41-
'V-

-3 •>-

Je - sus is my
IS IS

Sav - ior.W^
go - ing home to die no more.

9 9
I'm go - ing home to die no more, Je my Sav - ior.

?-£=Cz9̂—9—9 £ I
go - ing home to die no more, Je - sua U my Sav - ior.



£> From Tiir Bbiluakt,
By permission,

3*E
THE BELIEVERS' HOPE. W. T. Cflt'PE.

*=£: :g g nz~rzbgzzjgzzr~-r~r P' 1 -
.#— *=^p

1 My hope is built on noth - ing less, Than Je-sus' blood and righteousness; I dare not trust the

™Tzz^_j rfcg
2 When dark-ness seems to veil His face, I rest on His un-chang-ing grace ; In eve - iy high and

3 His oath, His .eov - e - nant and blood, Sup-port me in the "whelm-ing flood ; When all a - round on

us:
3SC Hi V I T

sweet-est frame, But whol-ly lean on Je - sus' name

*—
~~r

On Christ, the sol - id Rock, I stand, On

31m IK
JL.

storm - y gale, My an - chor holds with - in the vale. On Christ, the sol - id Rock, I stand, On

^^^gEgSEaSgJEEjEfe^^Ei
earth gives way, He then is all my hope and stay.



THE BELIEVERS' HOPE—Continued.

±^x

^ -

EI=Fx X J? J2_
3:x

iw
3E

-i«—ft- ^
Christ, the sol - id Bock, I stand, All oth - er ground is sink-ing sand, On Christ, the sol-id Bock, I stand.

lU_ 1*0 __
_ , _

. . --. _ ,
"l IS N I

_ >=35
:^i=S=^ _^ICkv—^—

*

"s:

**--

s_.zs:

& "(2
' K»

K< I I K» *»

Christ, the sol - id Bock, I stand, All oth - er ground is sink-ing sand, On Christ, the sol-id Bock, I stand.

S 3C
HC 3?E£ £ gjE^^Bga

-0-
=§c

PENTONVILLE. S. M. LINLET.

32: ©^D1-
E3= ^

1 To bless thy cho-sen race, In mer - cy, Lord, in - cline ; And cause the bright-ness of thy face On all thy saints to shine.

J
. . . I

l_
I L

xBx4!==?
"i—

r

SSEajB-
-sa-

~a &
BEg:

° £
5 "1 r ^=q:^~ -i

j |3g|^
2 That so thy wou-droug way May through the world be known ; While distant lands their homage pay, And thy salvation own.

ms^mm .3:

te
~'p-

X XI§ -

^-f-p- "X



8 "^ permission ottlemfb^.
T

'
' SWEEPINGr THRO THE GATES. Words and Music by T. O. O'KANE,

he:S 9 —

—

!

—

rn?

—

9> 9 yr-
\ lg£pg :?=

1 Who, who are these be - side the chil - ly wave, Just on the bor - ders of the si - lent grave,

*Bb :

3

% These, these are they who in their youth - ful days Found Je - bus ear - ly, and in wis-dom's ways

jc=pi=j: 3
7

E3E2:
: 2 ^

3 These, these are they who in af - flic - tion's woes, Ev-er have found in Je - sus calm re - pose,
4 These, these are they who in the con - flict dire, Bold - ly have stood a - mid the hot - test fire,

CHORUS.

£=F=¥=#Pf=*=#* S X

Shout - ing Je-sus' pow'r to save, Wash'd in the blood of the Lamb. " Sweep-iug thro' the gates" to the

j ii i
i > is ! r m

*—*—t=z£Jfci—gu=§-tl—S—i—g—e—j-H- p' ' ?—&.-*.

Proved the ful - ness of his grace, Wash'd in the blood of the Lamb. " Sweep-ing thro' the gates" to the

m ^aftg^^^ESEspE^gZCl

Such as from a pure heart flows, Wash'd in the blood of the Lamb. " Sweep-ing thro' the gates " to the
Je - sua now says "Come up higher," Wash'd in the blood of the Lamb,



"SWEEPING THRO' THE GATES "-Continued.

Q3E £-1 1EE£ m
New Je - ru - sa - lera, Wash'd in the blood,

-*—

New Je
^=JP^ fel

the blood of the Laraby

I

*F=&

lem, Wash'd in

m
the blood of the Lamb.

^2S ^ 1
New Je - ru lem, Wash'd in the blood, the blood of the Lamb,

BE £ EF5=|=£=|: S^ggp
1 Sweep-ing thro' the " to the New Je - ru - sa - lem, "Wash'd in the blood of the Lamb."

-—5 4ij:—«._
^^ %Efe^:.3 *J.!_

" Sweep-ing thro' the gates" to the New Je - ru - sa - lem, "Wash'd in the blood of the

I
Lamb."

:pz: 1 1 S i
4 Safe, safe upon the ever-shining shore,

Sin, pain, and death, and sorrow all are o'er;

Happy now and evermore.
" Washed in the blood of the Lamb."

n„n f Sweeping thro'
1 the streets of the New Jerusalem,

oho. | u Wash
,-

d
-n the bloocl of the Larab."

6 May we, O Lord, be now entirely thine,

Daily from sin be kept by power divine,

Then in heav'n the saints we'll join,
" Washed in the blood of the Lamb."

„ / Sweeping thro 1 the streets of the New Jerusalem.oho. -^ ,-, Waghed hl the blood of the i^mi,,..



A few more }
7ears shall roll,

THE PILGRIM'S SONG. A. S, KIEFFEB.

q= SiS^^g
grli

A few more sea - sons come,
_*-< hi

And we shall be with

A few more storms shall beat
A few more strug-gles here,

On this wild rock - y shore,

A few more part - ings o'er.

And we shall be where
A few more toils, a

Ee^eEe^3E^^|£E^
4 A few more Sab - baths here,

5 'Xis but a lit - tie while,
Shall cheer us on our way; And we shall reach the
And he shall come a - gain, Who died that we might

SP s
those that rest, A - sleep with - in the tomb—ri—fr-=

f wm 3=i
s

tem - pests cease, And sur - ges swell no more

:

few more tears. And we shall weep . no more :

I -d

Then, O mv Lord, pre - pare

Then, O my Lord, pre - - pare My

zrzrEE1?—azzy—-(grBz^I M^^EEEEeE
end - less rest, Th'e-ter-nal Sab - bath day:
live, who lives That we with him may reign :

Then, O my Lord, pre - pare,



THE PILGRIM'S SONG -Continued,

ZMZZClZfZZOLZZZ

11s SB3EF I3E X _r
_r

:r ~r
T~ 3ES

My soul for that great day, Oh, wash me in thy pree - ious blood, And take my sins
S. --^ I is | _ ^ ^.

~i_

way

soul for that great day

;

k I r

Oh, wash me in thy prec - ious blood, And take my sins

?Eg 1
wajT

!

§SEE=f 3E 3:

K.ZIZB.;
:>: II

My soul for that great day, Oh, wash me in thy prec - ious blood, And take my sins a - way

!

COGSWELL. A. S. KIEFFER.

1 Come, sound his praise abroad, And hymns of glo-ry sing : Je - ho-vah is the sov'reign God, The u - ni - ver-sal King.

II I |__J d !_ ' '

7%-g^iz aj-lioc ^z^r.tR_2~^~sitsi
a@

=c5
~i r

5- HI
2 He formed the deeps unknown ; He gave the seas their bound ; The watery worlds are all his own, And all the solid ground.

,"=:F
321

-«—1€-|«—1€-
i I I

I

"i i -i—r~
:F--p

£Z±EZ m



i
"RING THE BELL SOFTLY." Music by WYATT MtNSHALI*

^: sp: £5
^=3=3-

T
i ^=l=f

1 Some one has gone from this strange world of ours, No more to gather its thorns with its flowers ; No more to lin - ger where

^EJjjLfzi* a . p f-
:
P- f- - -r* -f- f- -F -P-'

^Ff= 5:

t=P=ft
£3=1

jl at a
-r.- -r«- ^ f- f-

jl jl jl jl

3EE istt I|5ZgJ_

HIi T -^r-#-*L-p -*- -*» *^V- *
sun-beams must fade, Where on all beau-ty death's fingers are laid ; Wea-ry with ming - ling life's bit - ter with sweet

;

fcfefc
+-*- £ H*-

:r

:^=P=

-?—a=?
-#'

S ~& Hi ^5 S
f

—

y—

»

—
•w; g t

Wea - ry with part-ing and nev - er to meet ; Some one has gone to the bright golden shore, Ring the bell soft - ly there's

^̂
:

~T?~

££^^^^^ffl =F 1=1=
M_=l 'mm



"RING THE BELL SOFTLY "-Continued. 13

=P3&-j: I 1 3 _E

crape on the door. Eing the bell soft iy, soft

-£>-

- Iy, soft

:£^
-f^$:

Ed!zjb

k-g-^-
g=ggga-H I

iy;

£=F
mtzflr-:

r > £1 i
"

Soft-ly, soft - ly, there's crape on the door, Ring the bell soft - ly, there's crape on the door,

Ritard.

?5E
> w

i i

^=SS^S
>T

Ring it soft -er now than e'er 'twas rang be - fore; Ring it ver - y soft - ly, there's crape on the door.

:5z=S= fc^
dt

fct £=£ i i ^_

r
H

Some one is resting from sorrow and sin,

Happy where earthly strife enters not in ;

Joyous as birds when the morning is bright,

When the bright sunbeams have brought us their light

;

Weary with sowing and never to reap,

Weary with labor, and welcoming sleep

;

Some one's departed to heaven's bright shore,
Ring the bell softly, there's crape on the door.

Angels were anxiously longing to meet
One who walks with them on yon golden street;

Loved ones have whispered that some one is blest.

Free from all trials and taking sweet rest.

Yes, there's another in angelic bliss,

One less to cherish, and one less to kiss

;

One more departed to heaven's bright shore,
Ring the bell softly, there's crape on the door.



14
r

WHILE THE DAYS ARE GOING BY. Muslo by WILL BLAKE.

Pi m 3
*7

zzsr. j^^H
1 There are lone - ly hearts to cher - ish, While the days by;

'-&-

—*
ZR '— —»~~

zjiz:

2 There's no time for i - die scorn - ing, While the days are go - in

:F : _^,
by;

J
3 All the lov - ing links that bind us, While the clays are g° by;

:«zz=?:
a~— —F» 1—f~~»T ~9~ 1

There are wea - ry souls that per - ish, While the days are go - ing, go - ing by.

QS:

Let your songs be

->—
-EZ b$zz=^r3Jz^-zriz±=±zz:»zziarziSi=id2z^zz^j±

like the morn - ing, While the days are go - ing, go - ing by.

^S^sil =F
3. iE

One by one we leave be - hind us, While the days are go - ing, go - ing by.

m



WHILE THE DAYS ARE GOING BY-Continued.

3£
-^

IE i=g==E
If sons: we new, As our jour - ney pur - sue,

iipi^igg
Oh ! the world

~r. m

full of sighs, Full of sad and weep - ing eyes

15

Oh! the

JSr.

m^f
Help your

-a-

IE msmmm
But the songs of good we sow, Both in shade and shine shall grow, And shall

Ritard

E?S£ 3^3
sr

EH £ ;

S
:

good we all may do While the days are go - ing by, AVhile the days are go - ing, go - ing- by

3*
:i" 3 '^-

fal - len broth - er rise, While the days are go - ing by, While the days are go - ing, go - ing by.

/r\

i'—<t-!hta —

«

» *rT\ r
sxg;

keep our hearts a - glow, While the days are go - ing by, While the days are go - ing, go - ing by.



16 DARLINGTON. 0. E. POLLOCK.

"
-

3IEM"

"

ffi gm -:

X 1
1 The Prince of sal - va - tion in tri-umph is ri - ding, Andglo-ry at-tends him a - long his bright Way

;

g^g&SSi ^
=f

-=S=II" '
.

-*
1 The Prince of sal - va - tion in tri-umph is ri - ding, Andglo-ry at-tends him a - long his bright way

;

S^fcifiSEi ~m r

:«-*-
xiize;

-.«—fl-~fl

E fttP=^ i—k—k-

7IZTJ2.I

=3= H= Hiii
g=-~gz

IC i§Slg
The news of his grace on the breez-es are gli - ding, And na - tions are own - ing his sway.

4
1 _w

—

jt, _j_
-m -m 4-

~J 3 '

" '

" IT J" " *.—TT s—

a

£?

iI3i £
I T

T
xrrt

The news of his grace on the breez-es are gli - ding, And na - tions are own - ing his sway.^ I* (*-

*> »"
-1 ^ £ T« 0-

i
—•—i—

•

—

r

:c_zr e=s *i xrzztz
stzfe:iill



REALMS OF THE BLEST. A. S. KIEFFER. 17

S-
J§_"

1 We speak of the realms of the blest,

-6i- T
"—E-pf—h^—i—

p

a I JFff
X

That coun-try so bright and so fair

;

-p- -r -i*- -F-

^ £5£ g§S^!
And oft are its

-r

I
2 We speak of its ser - vice of love; The robes which the glo - ri - fled wear; The church of the

p^^^p^^aiiitri=3=sb ^b

glo - ries con-fessed, But what must it be to be there ! We speak of its free-dom from sin, From sor-row, temp-

£-_ * -F--P-~g

—

ffiHE:
#. e p

:F : feiiiiPiiiiiil
first-born a - bove, But what must it be to be there ! O Lord, in this val - ley of woe, Our spir - its for

I Q:

Idt ^ ^=i:
it=5tri:

:S3E3^—g: -©- §-Fd-
3-

ta - tion and care ; From tri - als with - out and with - in
;

' - t£ « fl t I . ,,f

Ii^=l|i
But what must it be

i . .p.

to be there 1

heav-en pre-pare

;

2 Starry Crown.

Z=SE£
&E=E
HE^E :r

k
£

And short -ly we al - so shall know, And feel what it is- to be there!



REV. I. BALTZELL. "IT IS I!" A. S. KTEFFEK.

m^Rm& -e '5Ek
3*

~j^~i~i
—

\

1 When the storm in its fu - ry on Gal - li - lee fell, And lift - ed its wa-ters on high,

is !*>
--

fr» -M.J J s g is
1^. ai^^s

The storm could not bu - ry that word in the wave, 'Twas taught thro' the tempest to fly,

3 When the spir-it is bro - ken with sor-row and care, And corn-fort is read - y to die,

£ izzEE®=rEEEEEEE^
And the faith-less dis-ciples were bound in the spell, Je - sus whispered, " Fear not, it is

It shall reach his dis-ci - pies in ev - e ry clime, Say-ing " Be not a - fraid, it is I.'

Br—^E^:HH £ =F=fe i
Then the darkness shall pass, and the sun-shine appear, By the life-giv-ing word, "It is I.*'



:^ :E

"IT IS I!"—Continued.
^z

^^=e
19

p~ r

" It is

—!*-J*

I, it is

"It is

—m—*-

E^ES

i,

——*T

it

=3=

is

1,

z»=B

Fear not, tremb-ling one, it is I,"

-0- ISZZZI
- tS—

1,

f -& 1-

Fear not, tremb-ling one, it is I,"

'ML P

In tlie midst of the storm, in the midst of the gloom, "Fear not, tremb-ling one, it

_> „ > _ . —-£2 ' - —

-

* *-

is

"»— _
3-TZW

;-=f
-=izzzr\::

HI]_^S p*_ CZHI^xr* a ~n n j —«•
1 r~

In the midst of the storm, in the midst of the gloom, "Fear not, tremb-ling one, it is

z2zr*—fi-
^ztc

~
i r X 11

4 When death is at hand, and this cottage of clay
Is left with a tremulous sigh,

The gracious Kecleeiner will light all the way,
Saying, " Be not afraid, it is I."

5 When the river is past, and the glories unknown
Burst fortli on the wondering eye

—

He will welcome, encourage, and comfort his own,
Saying, "Be not afraid, it is I,"



20 THE SWEET BY-AND-BY.

#4- EE

J. P. WEBSTEfi.

^zl
1 There'B a land that is fair - er than day, And by faith we may see it a - far

;

irtafzT
Jl.l4._d B • "ZTBZZZ.Br —

|

1-

2 We shall sing on that beau - ti - ful shore, To me - lo - di - ous songs of the blest

;

igfzzfzzffi
ffZZZBZOt JgZi

d£t̂
zz|zzz|zzig=^zz^zzT^zz|

Z To .our boun-ti - ful Fa - ther a - bove, We -will of - fer our trib - ute of praise

zzzzt_zzze_:n:
~r~ mm^mm --E-mm

For the Fa-ther waits o - ver the way, To pre -pare us a dwell -ing place there.

- i

"*" r:»: :*_::
s

-•- -e- 1
And our spir-its shall sor-row no more- Nor sigh for the bles - sings of rest.

llfeggi_-^-HI__iiE_-3Sa£_^
Jloj the glo - ri - ous gift of his Son, And the bles - sings that hal - low our days.



THE SWEET Sf-AMD-Bf-Continued. 81

CHOKtJS.

:EK !**:

wEEsJZ .m. ?E3E
:F=E
^EEEk-:

:F
l

:

In the sweet by - and - by, In the sweet by - and - by, We shall meet on that beau - ti - ful

=3=^"
:ezb -V-

iscths'

P=^
is

In the sweet by - and - by, We shall meet on that beau - ti - ful

£ :IE^E£ET: -g

—

I

g

—

I,?- ii I
In the sweet by - and - by, In the sweet by - and - by, We shall meet on that beau - ti - ful

t— i—r—

*

t—»»—
I—

r

J5I
f g

TS7"S

3! a:

izss

shore, by-and-by, In the sweet by-and-by, In the sweet by -and -by, We shall meet on that beau- ti- ful shore.

5s

shore

;

S£
In the sweet by-and-by, We shall meet on that beau - ti -ful shore.

«—«T-«-r«
~r

3—|4I
—&-—i^—

|

m
shore, by-and-by, In the sweet by-and-by, In the sweet by-and-by, We shall nreet on that beau -ti- ful shore.



HOME TO MY MOTHER IN HEAVEN.

mm
Words and Muslo by
A. S. KIEFFER.

-V—

s

:izzzczzzzzl error
O fa-ther, corae kiss me once more, And watch by my bed just to - night; Your Net-tie will walk thro' the

i l I I

K~TB &~
3- ~i-

—
-W-

2 O fa-ther, what news shall I take,

3 Our home here is lone-ly and dark,

races: T 1BJ

=F3:
JE

->>-

fr r
To Je - sus and moth-er, for you

;

And oft we are hun-gry and cold
;

I'll tell him to send ho - ly
But I shall go home to my

-m —m—m— a- <a

;o- gp^i -*—m- m-

fe1
4 O fa-ther, dear father, once more,
5 O fa-ther, dear father, once more,

Of Je - sus I pray you to think
;

Please read in my Bi-ble and think :

And when I am gone to my
'No drunkard shall en-ter the

?~g'
=Fffi=QEEI1-—k-

i_ -^S^3
Val - ley of Death, Ere dawn of the sweet Sabbath light. O fa-ther, I'm go-ing to moth-er, so dear,

m j:
M-

an - gels of light

moth-er to - night,

mz
r£

-v—&-

rHEB:
toizcrittzBcr s_pzpzJ

too,To bless and to com-fort you
Where pleas-ures are pur-er than gold.

qzqzq:
>ztrrszz$zzjiz%zz%zzzzrm—vzzfzzoz

O fa-ther, I'm go-ing to moth-er, so dear,

3E3:
_

__

moth-er in heaven, O fa - ther, please give up your drink,

king-dom of heaven," O Sod, keep my fa-ther from driuU.

O fa-ther, I'm go-ing to moth - er, so dear,



HOME TO MY MOTHER IN HEAVEN—Continued. 23

3 s=Ee£
H:
27Z*2 s=e

I dreamed that I saw iter last night ; And o - ver the riv - er sweet voic-es I hear, They

a_-^ — •

*—»—•>—

*

fXHIEJ BIBs -y—v

—

y
:f—p-f

I dreamed that I saw her last night ; And o - ver the riv - er sweet voic-es I hear, They

;—+H
e> & s s a £Ei-^HE£^=M=?_-^-M--5EEy

I dreamed that I saw her last night ; And o. - ver the riv - er sweet voic-es I hear, They

TZHJS. £ Iki—S, :i

call me to man-sions of light,— Home, home, Home to my moth - er in heaven.

W- S
wzzzp :F u p§ _BL

-h
j2ZZp

call me to man-sions of light,— Home, home, Home to my moth - er in heaven.

Eb:

t^j-iE—iq?HH

call me to man-sions of light, -

Q—fB-. tS-

I
Home, home, Home to my moth - er in heaven.



24 REV. R. TURNBULL. THE NEW BY-AND-BY. A. S. KIEFFESi.

;i T m -T. S^zS
1 There is a place of sa - cred rest, Far, far be -yond the skies, Where beauty smiles e

355¥& B3-
i=*zq£=^=S sszfeE+fe^

2 My Father's house, my heavenly home, Where many mansions stand, Prepared by hands di -

%^: I m ~£1

8 In that pure home of tear-less joy Earth's severed friends shall meet, With smiles of love that

CHORUS.

:ee!E 1 2EESE o ifeifr^a
ter - nal - ly, Where pleasure nev-er dies.

I J 1

3BE35S-4—V ~IzrzizBE*ize: IE m
By - and -by,

r?_

by-and-by, by -and

Si

1

—

r * I

vine for all, Who love the bet - ter land. By-and-by, by-and-by, We shall

-B-
~

i r

-|B——|€r- i^m^i t_ 1—:p: 3E: g^l^
nev - er fade, And blessed - ness com-plete. By - and - by, by - and-by, by - and -



& -bH—

THE NEW BY-AND-BY-Continued. 25

# :F=| : r ~p~~g b^~-j—F
by We shall meet o - ver there, o - ver there,

^F=q=
EEjfei

We shall meet to part no more, All the

S S IS IS I IS >
sbt r^ ST
ST *- bzf: Ws

meet o - ver there, We shall meet to part no more, All the

£
T«" s H r-£

-]€ !—14—(•—

HP &~ if
" s g

by we shall meet o - ver there, o - ver there, We shall meet to part no more, All the

zzzs: l^=^f
£=:

FIE
izs:I

loved ones gone be-fore, There to sing re-demp-tion's sto-ry, On the hap - py, gol - den shore
4 JS_t_JL^L__Jl_k_*^_£

-B- -t
is.: a: ffina

TO
_*_ ^EEEfH

^j—£r±Ii
Efc

>•

f
loved ones gone he-fore, There to sing re-demp-tion's sto-ry, On that hap -py, gol-den shore

i

I

loved ones gone be-fore, There to sing re-demp-tion's sto-ry, On that hap- py, gol -den shore.



2fi THE GOLDEN CITY. A. S. KIEFFEB.

£
1 We seek the Gol- den Cit y, The cit - y of our King, And as we jour-ney thith-er, We

v. ' ' r '
i i u

2 Its walls are built of jas - per, Its streets are of pure gold, And countless are the glo - ries Which

3 The pear-ly gates stand o - pen, For there they have no night, Nor sun, nor moon, nor can -die—The
4 And there is no more sor -row, Nor pain, nor death, nor sin, Nornaught that worketh e-vil Shall

"I 9—\ W EZ IEee >
3i fe3—FE-£-g=S- :*j

joy - ful - ly will sing. Come, friends, come, friends, together let us sing,

IS I IS I
I I J _ I

.

'

-""I

—r—g—>—»l-hd^-g~i-r~p—ri—r*^»—ff~rg~tr>M~~£ ri_lg^_- B_Eg-_g

we shall there be-hold

Of the Gol - den Cit - y, The

3
:a: jpg^gJ:

Come, friends, come, friends, together let us sing, Of the Gol - den Cit-y, The

?eF ^^izBEEE=EE=EBE±E T
Z2-.

Lamb, he is the light,

ev - er en-ter In.



THE GOLDEN airy- Continued. 27

1 m—* * w~ *• -^Al •*" t W a >.
"

' * -• t- k. # w -a 1J

-
[f

U * y 1 * i 1 i i»*

beau - ti - ful Gol - den Cit - y, Of the

-1 ! ^

•oj '\t* i
i U M . b

Gol - den Cit - y, The Cit - y of our King.

fs * > J IS re m 9 * m J S S IS
1

1'

1 * W n_ a- 1 ' ll
•

1 1 i > > > * >l -».—Jt—|-l
Ti- E B W Q w s- m B

I

beau - ti - ful Gol -den Cit - y, Of the
1 U i

'
Gol - den Cit - y, The Cit - y of our

l r
King.

r* r» *»
i h > ™ r* ' r*

J J i Ja a a a a i i _!_
- -\—T—^—Gl-

l 1 1 1 J 1a a o a

5 And there life's crystal river,

Eternally shall flow

;

While leaves to heal the nations
Close by its waters grow.

—

Chorus.

6 But through that Golden City
Our loudest praise shall ring,

When we behold our Savior,

Our Prophet, Priest and King.

—

Chokus.

BURBER. S. M. J. H. Teknet. From the Temple Choir.

—e-J^ti—a- -e-fl^e- -W—j— -P-~e

—

&-\-

1 Go to thy rest my child'

ft

Go to thy dreamless bed, While yet so gen-tle, un-de-filed, With blessings on thy head.

vszA-el-L*— J.

&- -B^^B1^9- &-
. 1 2

- ^0' ^-r^
2 Shall love with weak embrace, Thy up-ward wing de-tain ? No ? gentle an-gel, seek thy place A - mid thecher-ub train

IE& =F=Ti:

"J2: tS^E^E^z^SEE'iwitb: ZEE r



£

A HOME OVER THERE.
c±qt

WVAtt MiNSBAfcL.

£ £ :?±?: fe^?
1 Oh, think of a home o ver there,

35

By the side of the riv - er of light,

ZIZZRZ 3 sS 3E 3^
2 Oh, think of the friends o - ver there, Who be-fore us their jour-ney have trod,

SE.
iz# m :f 1

3 My Sav - ior is now o - ver there, There my kin - dred and friends are at rest

;

4 I'll soon be at home o - ver there, For the end of my jour-ney I see;

Effif
=B*

:£
Where the saints all ini - mor - tal, and fair,

=3 is

r>—^_ -» '-g--

Are robed in their gar-meuts of white.-

T

Of the songs that they breathe on the air,

-fer-

~9 b»«"

S3=3
£•- IS

In their home in the pal - aee of

I
I

God.—

1*1 m
Then a - way from my sor - row and care,

Ma - ny dear to my heart o - ver there,

Let me fly to the land of the

Are watch-ins and wait-ing for

blest.

—

me.

—



A HOME OVER THERE—Continued. 29

££ S ^^E^=^fe3ES^
Home, sweet home, Home, sweet home, How I long, how I long, I long to be there, to be there,

_> j i i r is <&
:qT_^:n:

rsizzza:

r
5 31 :§-_

US

=£
Bless-ed home, Hap-py home, How I long,

!9 SL E £ FEE

. How I

—k—k-

lonff

I

«l_
»•—p—

to • be there, Bless - ed

r SS
Home, sweet home, Home, sweet home. Home I long, how I long, I long to be there, to be there,

S—J: us:

-J^&3=5 3=H
Home, sweet home, Home, sweet home, How I long, How I long to reach my home, hap - py home.

_ ' GUI»T~S^~-
P-.T

Home, hap - py home,

"is si ~i i~b a ri—

i

Si I rr

How I

..js_

long,

be k-

;^eepee!e|£ee

How I long to reach my

—k k- r

—&T-
I

home.

:IEE£

a
1
"i i^mn

Home, sweet home, Home, sweet home, How J long, How I long to reach my home, hap - py home.



NO NIGHT ON THAT GOLDEN SHORE. A. S. KIEFFBR.

1 O when shall we sweetly re - move, O when shall we en- ter our rest,— Re-turn to the Zi - on a-

czazi

'* r~9 9~\:*rz:g:

a- -a

x
2 But an-gels themselves can-not tell The joys of that ho - li - est place, Where Je - sus is pleased to re -

i
bove, The moth - er of spir - its dis - tress'd

;

E^E3ESE?-Efip 1^!zz^zlz=±=rzitE*E»Ezl

=1

F=FEEFE133Hb £=£
JI

rzzqrz=rzr:fcrazT:zT£cdj

r

That cit - y of God, the great King, Where
a o o q o _» »

X :F~£x £
T

ICZEZ;i
veal The light of his heav - en - ly face ; When caught in that rapt - u - rous flame, The

sor-row.and death are no more, Where saints our Im-raan-u-el sing, And cher-ub and ser-aph a

EH"-9—-jg—9 mIBr%-%~% ffeffi^^^^
sight be - a -. tif - ic they prove 5 And walk in the light of the Lamb, Eu-joy-ing the beams of his love.



NO NIGHT ON THAT GOLDEN SHORE—Continued. 31

S^i r^
i -E=SJ•

There no night on that gold en

_n
jsrs:

U-^-E-k-FCTF-g-F—:f£-

shore

;

i
±-^m

There shall

-Ik-
«-

There is no night on that gold-en shore,

m—m-
I *

There ia no night on that gold-en shore ; There we shall suf - fer and-

fc
IS' F

suf fer and

• 0~

sigh

2j
no

irf -2- I -w-

^ST-

BE
There shall the

g~
l 1 9 ~l—g 9 9 9 9 ~y> I 1

9~

17 be

.n
sigh no more, and

"14
sigh more

;

There shall the wea - ry be ev * er West,

s^i=j
see: 31

blest— Sing ing glad songs

~n^i—
1

r~i w~ 1 —

C

-

:p=&^--^-f-F?ff:?:zF:ffH"=^^

e VJ=^ 9 0-.

in the land of . rest.

T

There shall the wea-ry be ev - er blest—Sing-ing glad songs in the land of rest, In the land

rT

I

of rest.



32 UNITY. MISS MAGGIE STREET.

Sleigh ^^SS
1 Firm-ly, brethren, firm-ly stand, All u - ni-ted heart and hand, One unbroken, valiant band, Dauntless, brave, and true;

S3^feS5
-»-&-

2 Once our fathers, "freedom" cried, "Victory or death betide;" But with Je-sus on our side, Death, and victory, too:

S3p5& SHI:3^3E=£ T»-r»-|»Z-
z-iczjd:idazz^"r-l_ i»Lk:

33
-ZgJJ fr _] iiJ.pl-gZZt

3 Glorious thus for Christ to die, And with Christ to reign on high ; There with victor hosts to cry, " Christ hasbrought us thro';

gS^fei=g3s^E^EesE^EE^affli
Lift your standard, hoist it high, RaiBe the Christian battle cry; Christ, your glorious Leader, nigh, Calls to vie -to - ry.

—9 p-y-l-y-y^-y-g—v—g-p-g-
9 * S »• e> a9 "6*~

There to die, the battle won, There to fall) the Warfare done, Glo-ry bright * er than the sun,—Then ourpromised due :-

£ E a^^^^^
Christ our Captain's name to boast, Quells the dark Satanic host; Fall we then each at his post— Fall as Christians do.



Gently. GOING HOME. WYATT MINSHALL. 33

~w
—V

1 They are go - ing, on - ly go - ing

;

mm
-V-

*=IH

ferf

2 They are go - ing, on - ly go
Je - sus called them long

lug; When with sum- mer earth
a
is

i$iESS i^zzze: £ SffiE^EESZ3Bi^?EEi

go, All the
dressed, In their

t
IgdU

3 They are go - ing, on - ly go - ing, Out of pain and in to bliss, Out of

15=5: HiiPfjp^^ifeS§lp
-V-

win-try time they're passing, Soft-ly as the
cold hands holding ro-ses, FoUl-ed to each

£*£££=* r=?qrt- ?=5

fall-ing snow, When the vio - lets in the spring-time
si-lent breast: When the au-tuma hangs red ban - nersI1IUE

I£ !<•—*" te£ ri?zzgL"

sad and sin-ful weak-ness, In - to per - feet ho - li - ness. Snow - y brows, no care shall shade them
;

'*!> , w Ritard. w ,

F̂
ZZ^_ nni Tl • S ~ ™

-B-1
Catch the az - ure of the sky, They are car
Out a -bove the harvest sheaves, They are go

f—i- :E=F-F=rE-^-FE,«—i*- i«—

ried out to slumber, Sweetly where the vio-lets lie.

ing, ev - er go-ing, Thick and fast like falling leaves.

Bright eyes tears shall never dim ; Bo - sy lips,

3 Starry Orown,
no care shall fade them ; Je - sus called them unto him.



34

lfeElS=EH^I
ANGEL BAND.

15 5 I

Words and Music by G. E. STREET.

^^t=izz* i^s=^P
1 When the Sunday School has gathered, On the pleasant, Sabbath morn ; Will you miss your lit -tie Liz-zie,

* h ! is

-»- -V- * -#-
I

2 Loving schoolmates you'll remember, At the time of morning prayer, How we sang the "Angel Chorus,"

K S—I**-—P>—>—f*-~^^^^^^^^aa^nlizff:

3 Farewell ! mother, I am go-ing, See the an-gels com-ing near, How they crowd around me mother,
4 Cold-er, cold-er I am growing, Chll-ly wa-ters round me roar : There's my Sav-ior—blessed Je - sus,

S^E j£ ^^fe=fefet^EEiEi=EE^L=^l
Dear-est teach-er, when I'm gone? Oh, you'll miss me ! yes, you'll miss me, In the Sun - day School I

P* 1 I IS_ N_ ! ri.

love.

_s, [Su fc_ I 1 I IS p» l _ is
, .

u - - - *•

Sang the "Echo" sweet and clear : And "I want to be an an-gel, And a - mid the an - gels stand"

—

iiiSIISi^ KZS ^ E33ZSm
How they do my spir-it cheer, O to quit this vale of sor-row,

Smiling on the oth - er shore— Take me, Savior, take me to thee—
And to rise on wings a
Kiss me, moth - er— let me

bove,
go—



ANGEL BAND-Continued.
CHOBTJS.

35

Fz:f=FEFU-H»—g—

i

?" s 3 EHE ?g-~g~g~»

But your Lizzie will be sing-ing In the Par-a-dise a-bove. For I think I hear the an-gels call-ing, call-ing,

zi=±

. Nj in _ is in 1 1 I : IN IN
, ,

I [

—3.— 41—41—41—4AJ—41^—41—3_4l_5 1-^-lJ 1 3—41 -?-'-—41 L

Now I'm going to join the chorus, Of the hap-py angel band. For I think I hear the an-gels call-ing, call-ing,

£ m ~e~g~g~a~a~

9—9—9—9—9

acpc
id.& 3

O to be an an-gel, moth-er, Where the angels dwell in love ! For I think I hear the an-gels call-ing, caU-ing,
Safe be-yond this roll-ing Jor-dan, Safe from sorrow, sin and woe.

1 m IS£ -9—9—9- zazzM.
_r

Calling me to realms of love ; And I hear their mu-sic ring-ing, ring-ing,

J_JN_JN. N !
N; P Ni

In the Par - a - dise a - bove.

X Nj Nj P-
I

g^^i^^^pjgi^i^^
Calling me to realms of love ; And I hear their music ring-ing, ring-ing,

-m
—r

*i_3_3E=iT_3_j:__E=3_

In the Par - a - dise a - bove.

See
r I N—

|

N~>_h—

f

"T

Z3K__ -9.z-k He
Calling me to realms of love ; And I hear their music ring-ing, ring-ing, In the Par - a - dise a-bove.



36

Sf HKfr-^—

a

—a-t/a—«—«—i*—

«

GRAVE ON THE GREEN HILLSIDE. "Words and Music by
A. S. KIEFFER.

£ I*—i_-

X r~'U~g—

r

i i—i

—

9—

9

—

V

isjzrxr

1 There's a lit - tie grave on the green bill-side, That lies to the morn-ing sun;

togg^^
Ezzfc

S ISQZFS:
^ESzt^ElEai

,-4-

And our way-worn feet of - ten

J 1 N N

g~g~g--g-r-Q-i-r~e—g-hg—a—»- -g—g—h

2 Ah! the land is full of the lit - tie graves, In val-ley and plain and hill; There's an an -gel, too, for each

^g-4-1—g-Fg^¥l—g—y—i-R—

F

==r:==»rFr=-B^=iF:=
r
=—h-H^-*—

i

-F»^:==*-»l=:iL-

3 And these lit -tie graves are but way-side marks That point to the far off Land; And they speaff to the soul of a

Err^B^£l=H: ^Qt ^fe*=#rfH^^S
wan-der there, When the cares of the day are done ; There we of- ten sit till the twi-light falls, And talk of the far off Land,

Sj > _£o» &» !
! L

lit - tie grave, And these angels some mission fill ; And I know not bow, but I sometimes think They lead us with gentle hand.

^^^^Is^SBgr^^^^ag^
bet • ter day, Of a day that is near at hand ; Tbo' we first must walk thro' the darksome vale, Yet there Christ will be our Guide,



GRAVE ON THE GREEN HILLSIDE—Continued. 37
CHOKUS.

m—m- -|«—1«—€ —m—(t- <*-(*-* =F=Fmnc :«: -B— -

£e£. s&<fl B'

And we sometimes feel in the twilight there The soft touch of a vanished hand. Grave on the green hill » side,

I I N_ fe __ I
! I > B_ ^ i

"T ?f T ^=^zz^=ii& =F==1?=?-

eSheHeE ±
*>—&:
.«_*_

~s
-9-

i-BE Hjl
For a whis-per falls on our will-ing ears, From the shores of the far off Land. Grave on the green hill - side,

qs:
=S=it

es3§sfg^giiljill§s
And we'll reach the shore of the far off Land Through a grave on the green hillside. Grave on the green hill - side,

J9 £_
£Efr -fa—«-

jg w.
fa- -ta—fa—a— f-\-fa—f>— f*-

~9 g JtfTV .-

Grave on the green hill - side,

==^^
» an o~

In the years to come we will calm-ly sleep, In a grave on the green hill - side.

i«» * . __ L_ !'
I^^^^Sg=* =3-7-1

Grave on the green hill - side, In the years to come we will calm-ly sleep, In - a grave on the green hill - side.

gggg^S^B^^^^^^pggge
Grave on the green hill - 9ide, In the yearg to come we will calm-ly sleep, In a grave on the green hill - side.



38 Words by John p. ellis. WALKING THE SEA. A. S. KIEFFEK.

3E
8:
SS sF^ *—

*

a_

1 There's a light on the dark and surg-ing deep That shines when the loud winds roar,

M \ZZ3

Strife:

2 There's a light in the depths of surg-ing life

^Efi
-^

—

>*
±
31 i

i

That shi - neth for ev - er

—«t—g 1€ if

-

T" IS IlEZIG
i r

3 There's a light in the depths of Christian hearts That gleams on the crown be fore

;

r-t~i j - ~~

J

iz zz~w
—

»:zzpziq
> h K—»~P HHgFJfrr- F

And the form of the Friend who does not sleep Comes on from the oth - er shore.

riend who would stay all sin and strife Is here from the oth - er shore.And the Friend who would stay all sin and strife

=£=£=
Glf- £EES s

And the Sav - ior whoso love a, bliss im - parts, At -tends to the oth - er shore.



WALKING THE SEA-Continued. 39S p»^~~J'^» pizz^Ej
_S S IS KZS

*rzK

Walk - ins: the sea, to you and to Keep - ing the light of us e'er to be - friend,

Walk- ing life's to you and to Walk -ing so eare-ful-ly, seek-ing to find,

<aa* *=a eng

Walk-ing life's sea with you and with me

;

Keep-ing in reach of us, watching for all,

z^-szqsz ^^SB^ 39~—BI

Et - er in sight of

_A

us sue - cor to lend, Walk-ing the sea, walk-ing the sea.

IN

=£'
~£

-gg—$r—

"

—-

—

"—-—»—^—?7 ^-zj:
Ev - er so prayer-ful - ly, earn -est and kind, Walk-ing the sea, Walk-ins; the sea.

3: i9~ZS.

Car - ing for each of us, lest we should fall, Walk-ing the sea, Walk-ing the sea.



40 Words by W. F. COSNEB. OUR BEAUTIFUL HOME. A. S. KIEFFER.

s^s=@=ei
1 Have we grown wea-ry of toil and of strife ? Soon will be end - ed the bat - tie of life ! Soon cease the storm where the

I I K IS

2 Soon the last note of life's tune shall be sung : Soon on the wil - low the harp will be hung, Leav - ing for-ev - er our

(*~P»T«—i=
~~T~r~~r~ :«b3L~y~jz

X
Xjcs: ^p£gpggg=B

3 Soon will the dew on the flow-er be dried I Soon drop the ro - ses that bloom side by side ; Soon fade the stars when the
4 Life, like a va - por, will van-ish a -way: Hu-man love, like the sweet flow - er de - cay : Soon to the cit - y of

CHORUS.

~°E3E:

o - cean waves foam ; Soon shall we rest in our beau

*_ I J ^ V !

ful home. Beau - ti

-»~-g—el""1!-
^ —

rr —s

—

321

ful home. Beau-ti - ful home

>_J ] f*u»! i

•—a-a—o-

j—^—*—

y

B

sor -row and gloom, Soon shall we sing in our beau - ti - ful home. Beau-ti - ful home, Beau-ti - ful home,

ZfL -a- i=S^= -T3-

fl=1=E B3?—*

—

God shall w« come ; Then shall we live in that beau -ti

ful home,
ful home.



OUR BEAUTIFUL HOME—Continued.

=±=£=£=d

v-^p- x '

I B»~t»»~X
H*-~

i»-E
X

-k—k-
i

'9—9-c£x ife^
Soon shall we rest in our beau-ti-ful home ; Beauti-ful home ! beautiful home ! Soon shall we rest in our beau-ti -ful home.

JUL
~b!—b—b B—w-tjr~*-y-^t -p rw M d"g—g—p—^"l-g—»~g-"p~r

auti-ful home ! beautiful home ! Soon shall we rest in our beau-ti - ful home.

I

xs=a=^p^3^zrqxi^xj^sx^xizpxzpx^rxx-
x^xtMx^xx^rxrzxzx^xzEEEExxxxEEE

a—fl

—

Q—iQ—1€- -|€-

t3 2Zg:
Ffl-"

xcxo:
~W»~V

JUST AS I AM.

Sxfi:

8~*=£

—p—
—rf-

Just

x£x

as

&XX

I

I *̂ *
am, with

dt—Jt

KARL EEDEN.

Xjxxxqsx
—p-

out

-k-

one plea, But that

?

x£
px=F

:E=FEx£EEHr 3 I 9
IXZ^i-

thy blood

T

El
fl

X -B =3=E3xxHx~ x£ 3=S
~p-

shed for me, And that thou bid"st me come to Thee, O Lamb of God,

_* ±_ "V ~k~ --».

£xE-e-EEE5E
r

EfX^JXF:
:f=t

I come !

:f=g=P=r= ,0^- 1



WE WILL SING. "Words and Muslo br
L. B. KERR.

ES& 35zc

*f
1 There's a place for children in the Sab -bath School, To irn-prove all their bright Sab -bath days; It is

-a)- -e- \j -S- -d-

&=fcft4lfp
|h£
M=E

We will sing to Je-sus who has died for us, And has gone to pre - pare us

:^—ij

a home ; Un-to

IC
:i* iz(,~<*~zJt~Tla"tzi?

T""»~g~»"rrJtl
3E

-*-!*-
TL

And 'tis while we're singing that our thoughts will turn To the beauti-ful, true, and the good ; And 'tis

CHORUS. ._

Br£E^5 1 §§3^f; x T
i:

I
there we should gather when the Sabbath comes, And to Jesus our Savior give praise. Sing, oh sing

!

E=£
m~w~z~j SH fit

:13

him we should ev-er

Eg

our prais-es sing, While here in this world we roam. Then sing, Oh

-fl—«—1«-

~r :£ :i7="-[

i=
Ppg—g—g—;

—g zftM
"P~a»~ BE

zzqzqsqsp^ i«—«—(-

mu-sic, sweet music that our souls will cheer, While feast-lug on heaven-ly food. Sing, oh sing !



WE WILL SING.—Continued. 43

ZMZZM. -» a a a a aT—r~ iz
-

"

r

Q-Ma^is:SaEzizH m:2ize: pg~^~

Sing, oh sing ! We 'will sing, we 'will sing, we will sing, We will sing, we will sing— We will sing in the Sab-bath School.

~-Tz

J£
3 ri

'^f- zzmzz.siz.sLs eztznzztzi-

z^zqcq:

&ZZSZZS1 -*—*-

sing I We will sing, we will sing, We will sing, we will sing— We will sing in the Sab-bath School.

tzzzczzczztzzjz: zezz* w~* \_ez zzzz
-a—

«

^-ttzzi
—

\~

m a—a a a~
-a-

"^T

Sing, oh, sing I we will sing, We will sing, we will sing, we will sing— We will sing in the Sab-bath School.

CLEMENT.

^^P^^̂ ^^T^̂ ^^^^^^^^^-

\ Is this the kind re-turn f And these the thanks we owe ? Thus to a-buse e - ter-nal love, Whence all our blessings flow ?

3^^§:-E^^^EEp^^^=S^i^3^ -&-i
2 To what a stubborn frame Has sin reduced our minds ! What strange rebellious creatures we ! And God as strangely kind.

5C £
j_

:*zj:
zuI



m£^g m̂xm±-jj^tfWf¥i
1 This is not my place of rest-ing; Mine's a cit-y yet to come; On-ward to it I am hast'n-iug,

THIS IS NOT MY PLACE OF RESTING. A. S. KJEFFEE.

r^\ f» J to
I

IN l«» J S_

V—»- 31=£?* 3 ¥i
In it all is light and glo-ry. O'er it shines a night-less day, Eve - ry trace of sin's sad sto - ry

£ T—T-
:p::S :azz?t

lg
3 There the Lamb, our Shepherd, leads us By the stream of life a -long, On the fresh-est pas-tures feeds us,

4 Soon we'll pass this drea-ry des-ert, Soon we'll bid fare-well to pain, Nev-er more be sad andwea-ry,

-£=^T
_r Itl1 ^Zz-iZE

-p—p-

££ :S
On to my e- ter-nalhome. Nev - er more, Kev - - - er more,

By God's grace has past a -way. Kev - er more, Nev - er more,

- er more, Nev - er more be

1 szc
y—»_F

er more, Nev - er more be

£=£=£=£a ^^4-
=-Q=E

Turns our sigh - ing in - to song.
Nev - er more to sing a - gain.



THIS IS NOT MY PLACE OF RESTING—Continued. 45

—*-d—*-

^m^m£=m$m^mmmm
i i

sad and wea - ry, Nev - er more to sin a - gain ; Nev

,_sgfi S J ^ N ^ N J Si^=«
:I
EE£

er more, nev - er more.

iff

I __ I

~f*r i i r i r^* fl—I "

—if7
g—l_!P K !_/L ^

jj ' — 5=
"

-

sad and wea - ry, Nev - er more to sin a - gain ; Nev - er more,

'" r
er more.

^SsiEa EEE= ŜsCZZ gH
RELIEF. A. S. KIEFFER.

O, let him whose sorrow No re - lief can find, \
Trust in God and bor-row Ease for heart and mind ! / Where the mourner, weeping, Sheds the sacred tear,

God his watch is keeping, Though none else is near.

D. C.

.dndzfcz^

i i

:=£=£": is; -D-
\\ @—«>——"-hp—o—1~g—5-a"-u^-h-o-t-

*—SE-
TS" ~W~

2 God will nev- er leave us, All our wants he knows
; \

Feels the pains that grieve us, Sees our cares and woes ; | When in grief we languish, He will dry the tear,

Who his children's anguish Soothes with succor near.

^jg^EJjgJTT-rffTlS m?



46 I AM THINKING OF HOME. J. E. HEAVILIN.

5P1=^! 3: £ P
1 I am think-ing of home, of my Fa - ther's house, Where the ma - uy bright man-sions be

FJ-—-w B"
z^—t S B=F

am think-ing of home, of the loved ones there ; Dear - est friends who have gone be - fore,

g£-4—1«—i* mmm -i*—i*- ^
3 1

4

1

am think-ing of home, of my bless - ed home, And my spir - it doth long to
am think-ing of home, yes, of home, sweet home : May we all in that home u

be,
nite,

jeoz&L
T ~r~"

zcz =^^^^=§=lfeES
,0f the Cit - y whose streets are all covered with gold ; Of its jas - per walls pure and fair to

I N_

be - hold,

"IS * 1BSE wm?^ T
ZS1 zar

2E

With whom we went down to the Death-River's side, And so sad - ly thought as we watched by the tide,

-!-!«-

F¥-£
In the far bet -ter Land where the saints ever sing Of the love of Christ, their Ee-deem - er and King,
With the white robed throng who ex > ult-ingly raise To the Tri-=uno God, sweet -est au-thems of praise,



I AM THINKING OF HOME-Continued. 47

£ £ _ lk _ m -_j^ "elS"
:&E

Which the right-eous a

—J*" *. 1 ,*-

lone ev - er Sweet home,

HI ^=H
f

e?p:

~S-
ez

~0-

Sweet home,

I

am

—fifcj

-H

Of the thrice hap - py morn -lugs of yore.

F—£zrf_z=£z:-T
_L

-|9-

O home, sweet home,

mm Z±£l
X ZZ &ZLZZZXLZ

And of mer - cy so cost - ]y and free.

Sing-ing glo - ry, and hon - or, and might.

SEF =E

Sweet home, Sweet home, I ami

m m — M - _ra «—-
1 -,—.

thinking and longing for home, sweet home
;

Sweet home, Sweet home, I am thinking and longing for home.

Be IRJB.

=jQ
_3L-

X
r$=: ^gi^^iil

O home, Sweet home,

W K
-m --M-

£i^zie
~rm ZteZBI

-ia-.- -|

thinking and longing for home, sweet home ; Sweet home, Sweet home, I am thinking and longing for home.



48 FAIRMOUNT.
r^S-

G. R. STREET.

^-^P^^F^^
1 Praise to thee thou great Cre - a - tor, Praise be thine from eve - ry tongue; Join my soul with

I). S. Hail the God of

-#-4—g—3—*—*- i 3 3=j--zq=s
.«—*—«j— *>.

&—»
3=ffi=3 P E3: -- ii

2 For ten thous-aiul bless-ings, giv - en, For the hope of fu - ture joy, Sound his praise thro'

D. S. There, en - rap-tur'd

-fr-jr- r*

—

k—k—r*-r JE^E^j

FINE. D. S.^^ £zS,5EgiSE££ £=£ r=e=w=r H
eve -ry creature, Join the u - ni - ver-sal song, Fa-ther, source of all compassion, Free, unbounded grace is thine,

our sal - va-tion, Praise him for his love divine.

, , I ,
D. P.^^1Sitt :w_.s:m gEj: i

• O v
earth and heaven, Sound Jehovah's praise on high. Jo3r-ful-ly on earth a - dore him, Till in heaven our songs we raise,

fall before him, Lost in wonder, love, and praise.

—k—£-*—k-
D. S.

"i r fe^gp^^ ZfCZflZf-.
n—

r

S^SEEEgl



gjEgSS
THE SUN-BRIGHT CLIME.

B3E
Words and Maslo by t Q
T. F. PARLETT. ^«/

I i
. g "i y EBg^ 3227511 ICT

1 Beyond the rolling riv-er— The mighty riv-er time,—Beyond its rolling surges Lies the sun-bright clime.
^ ^

1
:r?*:::

-*- -*-

tt—

r

2 A few more years of sorrow Along the shores of time, And we shall gain a mansion In that sun-bright clime.

zae
3 O do not be discouraged, Sorrows belong to time : There arc no tears nor sorrows In that sun-bright clime.
4 O how I love my Savior, My dearest friend, in time, He's promised me a mansion In that sun-bright clime.

-ffi*^ PajjQIJrp
We'll soon be o'er the riv-er, We'll soon be done with time, We soon shall rest in heaven, In that sun-bright clime

^p^»^-|jc[^=g=gia=|±i|=i--|: -=j:ji=gif:zg-gg=gzJLJr
We'll soon be o'er the riv-er. We'll soon be done with time, We soon shaU'rest in heaven, In that sun-Di-Mit clime.

5 O won't you follow Jesus,
Along the lane of time,

And gain a home in heaven,
In that sun-bright clime.

4 Starry Crown.

6 I'll love and serve my Jesus
While here I live in time,

1 hope in heaven to praise him
In that sun-bright clime.

7 Dear friends have gone to glory,
1 eyond the shores of time

;

They're resting from their labors,
In that sun-bright clime.



50

PIS
THE SHINING WAY. W Y'ATT MIXSHAIX.

£ *L1A-
n=c ^^^g^

1 The pear-ly gates are o-pen wide, I see the bright array ; On ei-ther side the an-gels glide, To

J 1 1 IS I ISsra^sl^s
fc#

2 When storms arise and darkness clouds The faithful pilgrim's day, On ei-ther side the angels glide, To

S3 FEr ~m m ~i r
li i l > r

ISP llllliilllllll
keep the shl-ningway; And Zi - on's chil-dren learn to find The way by an-gels trod,

drive the clouds a - way; And bright - er beams the morn-ing light Be - hind the gen - tie rod,

1 g=£ ~-f=F V=F=HHH



THE SHINING WAY—Continued.

HHH
51

~:EEB
Where Christ's redeemed in

ZJ

mi - ion walk, The shin - ing way o£

N _ I I I S Nl _ IN_ ^_

God. The shin - ing way, the

:rx:ixL:j—J=zjzxs±iBz=*xzKiz;r±x:=^^^xjxt3^^
I

And Christ's re-deemed more clear-ly

-!•- !• !«-—It

see The shin - ing way of

-V- --
God. The shin - ing way, the

X 3E£ m
ps gi^i^ES^ :^3 -V~iT- I

shin - ing way, The shin-ing way of God, Where Christ's redeemed in union walk, The shining way of God.

J I
| *_J I J_ N ^ J IS *_
4JT g g Si tj v

—

3 B~3T t ten—n—p~—iii i—d i
M—^^—»,—iXDTtt£* » » -xj±^xzj:=2—5=t^z£ij±j--

<
,x'r=?zlj w-w^-Bhjxr^zxjrrj±qitr

shin-ing way, The shin-ing way of God, And Christ's redeemed more clearly see The shining way of God.

I
-m—m—m^-<*-

X
f~± X CI

And soon they walk the golden streets

Nor walk they there alone
;

On either side the angels glide,

To lead them to the throne.
And there they wear a starry crown,
While mortals tire and plod

;

For Chrst's redeemed are kings who tread
The shining way of God.

The shining way, the shining way,
The shining way of God,

For Christ's redeemed are kings who tread
The shining way of God.



WHAT SHALL I DO ? M. M. WYNNE.mi^^mmm^m^ rnz 1
1 Oh, what shall I do to be saved, From the sor - rows that bin- - den ray soul ! Like the

:n=pn:
~>-S i

*"
:&::

"T
. 79
id:

3*

2 Oh,- what shall I do to be saved, When the pleas-ures of youth are all fled;

§§1111^ tiir^

i i r*~

a-

F=F-
-r*

—

n

>L-

And the

—m—(--

q^izzs
I

3 Oh, what shall I do to be saved, When sick - ness my strength shall subdue ; Or the
4 Oh, Lord, look in raer-oy on me, Come, oh, come, and speak peace to my soul; Un - to

l^sgi^li^g ^=3=f e:Rznczt: r
wav( s in the storm, When the winds are at war, Chill -ing floods of

:q: pasHI
dis - tress o'er

i

me roll.

_J^_z^±^~z^rzzjz^z=irizn±j_zz:JzizJ±.^TZz:i=zL_jzh^ *_ _.n ±±j ^Jfc

lieu

-e—a
friends I have loved, From the earth are removed, And I weep o'er the graves of

-*-ra— —r- —r<3
—m—*-

r-a .« «-,--a-
1 ~E

the dead?—a

—

a—m-r-B 1
—-

r —o—«-
r -
a a «-—a 1—

>

-

=E3EE^E^E^E^E^^EZEEEE^E^^^|^^
world in a day Like, a cloud rolls a -way, And e - ter

whom shall I flee, Dear- est Lord, but to thee? Thou canst malt

ni - ty o - pens to view?
ke my poor, bro - ken heart whole.



WHAT SHALL I DO—Continued. 53

T= w- I
What shall do? What shall

:sf:

What shall

do?

I

Oh, what shall I do to be saved ?

do? What shall I do? Oh, what shall I do to be saved?.

£ 6
What shall I do? What shall I "do? Oh, what shall I do to be saved ?

That will I do! That will I do! To Je - sus I'll go and be saved

.

ifce :

ferir_

ia~a—a-

zrzm
~l r

;a-h«:I
CALISTOGA. A. F. OLINGER.

i^t -@i 'iC—fl^S—fl-

rrc gg^is
1 If through unruffled seas, Tow'rd heav'n we calmly sail, With grateful hearts, God, to thee, We'll own the fost'ring gale.

3=
i

But should the surges rise, And rest delay to come, Blest be the sorrow—kind the storm, Which drives us nearer home.

t«—a—a-«-
i— i i

#m^rVff iHSSSHill!
3 Soon shall our doubts and fears, All yield to thy con-trol ; Thy tender mercies shall il-lume The midnight of the soul.



Hm _L

JACOB'S WELL.S3 Words and Mnsic by A. S. KIEETER.^ -;-^l £=§11
1 Je-stissat by the well, and a wo - man came there, She, a poor, need - y sin - ner like me;

~

—

n—

n

1

.MZTJBZZETZB. f~r» w—w m *

—

v
* *

Kz4r

- 2 Who-so drink-eth this wa -ter shall thirst nev-er more, For a fount-ain it

—$>-

ev - er shall be
;

!—fl

—

m—i*
—j»- -p—(•

I-CT T

3 Ja-cob's well still is full, and the Sav - ior still waits. And he calls, thirst -y sin-ners, to thee;

^H
And he save her to drink of the wa - ter of life, And this wa - ter is still flow-insr free.

I N

^EE .^—=i: SBJ
1FF^ zm: iczjEEm—313IEZZSL"

Spring-ing up in thy soul ua - to life ev

IF=F ^
er - more ; And this wa - ter is flow-ing for thee.

^^EE^^EEgj^^Eg^^^^^^
Will you drink of the Fount-ain of Ja - cob and live, While this wa - ter is still flow-ing free?



JACOB'S WELL—Continued. 55

±I=fe=-t=t a ±b:_^zz:g:=ziz

Ho, eve"- ry one that thirsteth ! Come ye to the wa-ters ! Come ye to the wa - ters, flow-ing so free !

J* s is > i !

p* £ r s i i *, s ^. ^
3E^-fe-£=?OE X

as $
=i=ff

IE
»^^»—

y

31E3EI
Ho, eve - ry one that thirsteth ! Come ye to the wa-ters ! Come ye to the wa - ters, flow-ing so free !

ss -rtf-fr
tz ^^=^=—^—-^—-^—^-5E1E IE£EE

Ho, eve - ry one that thirsteth ! Come ye to the wa-ters ! Come ye to the wa - ters flow-ing bo free !

-k- -k—k—k—k-
kzs:

H* J-TT'» P~ i^=Jf
Come ye to the wa-t*ers ! Come ye to the waters, come , oh, come ! O come ye to the wa-ters, flowing so. free.

J I
'_.

! I I !__ *l fe ^_ *_-_T
35

W2
qs:

s=s=;IBIZf

Copie, oh, come

!

oh, come

!

P
O come ye to the wa-ters, flowing so free !

feji-|f-r»H| - ^-*-pr::-&~-t:-£1-^:-£=
ff—]-?~F saFt

Come ye to the wa-ters ! Come ye to the waters, come, oh, come ! O come ye to the wa-ters, flowing so free !



SHALL WE MEET ? Chorus and Music by WYATT MIXSIIALL.

&=m^m^=$F£
1 Shall we meet beyond the riv - er,

2 Shall we meet in that blest harbor,
Where the sur - ges cease to

When our storm}' voyage is

ro'l,

o'er?

There in

Shall we
all

meet
the bright for -

and cast the

^mm
Shall we meet in yon-der eit - y,
Where the mn-sic of the ransomed

Where the towers of crys-tal shine,

Rolls its har - mo - nv a - round,
Where the walls are. all of
And ere - a - tion swells the

=E=^
Shall we meet with many a loved one That was torn from onr em- brace?
Shall we meet with Christ our Savior When he comes to claim his own ?

CHORUS.

Shall we
Shall we

lis - ten to their

know his bless - ed

B^ ie=l 1
ev - er

an-chor
Sor - row ne'er shall press the soul?

By the fair ce - les - tial shore ?

35 JiT=i)
7

9 =3WMM
jas - per,

cho - rus,

Built by work-man- ship di-vine?
With its sweet me - lo-dious sound ?

—

r

-w-mWs^^S,
voic-es, And be-hold them face to face?

fa - vor, And sit down up - on the throne ?

Yes, we'll meet no more to sev - er, When the



SHALL WE MEET—Continued. 57
z^s Ritard. . . .

storms of life are o'er ;-

~i==F=l-
=5= 1

We shall an - ohor in the har - bor, Of the bright for - ev

s s i I _ js a* __ |_^_ _-JZZZZTsl_zt5Z

r^zzzzpz^zz^z:
~W^
—9 9 —* .*zEHzzl

storms of life are o'er ;-

-*^rsr

"We shall an - chor in the har - bor, Of the bright for - ev

US
£ 3 :a: „

zdZ£ &
1

storms of life are o'er; We shall an - chor in the har - bor, Of the bright for - ev - er-inore.

KINGSBURY.

fSzczdl
ITTsi rxz: ffiSlm± D~* Sf_T£ T2.-zBD2r.ffi :d: :ff_iiz^: ^rzff—^z :z^z :d.

1 The Church has waited long, Her absent Lord to see ; And still in lone-li-ness she waits, A friendless stranger she,

I l_

2 How long, Lord, our God, Holy and true and good, Wilt thou not judge thy suffering Church, Her sighs, and tears and blood ?

*&&
3E V.

3:
J2Z3BI

-p~r
1

"T
-j—fr-fr-

1 1 ~r~ TJ2 I
—

~l—r

—

r~
1 i

T-
P=£ TJ

i^zipzzs: I



BANQUET OF LOVE. A. S. KTEFTER.

Go forth in the high - way, and bid to my ban-quet, Be-hold ! it stands read - y to-day?

J*»-_N.

~er—*he i—

»

m »~h»—m m m ~i wro—m—m—Z »i Shy—»~j-

2 Then quick-ly the ser - vants went out from their Mas - ter, His mes-sage with glad - ness they told

;

I

ppwIU U U V m
~i*~h*—i*

—

*~-a-,-f~
•'

i* 1 J^~f~f~?£EEdEbE
^EtE

Izezte
3 O way - worn and wea - ry, de-spise not the mes - sage, That sounds in life's bu - sy high - way.

S_~ 5RS
:» fc~ h 1

1 I
The cho - sen have tar - ried, bring hith-er the need - y That throng in life's bu - sy high - way.

"V ^~»: »~rd » vz e q_ S
And in from the high-way the need - y came flock - ing, His mer - cy and love to be hold.

g^=c" SEE
-« A- ©3

Re-ject not HU mer - cy, TheSa-vior stands wait - ing—The ban-quet is read - y to day.



CHOEUS.

" ~M-*-—S» 9 9
* m m—* HP *

r^ i * r9 9\ 9

BANQUET OF LOVE-Continued. 59

:*:F?E=r=:
EEEa—-#—»-F
E»
—

r

x_ _

Now all things are read-y, The Mas - ter says " come," The whole world is bid-den and yet there is room,

m 1*=^ 3ESx1
=F-

* -9- -JT—JjC
-5- 5-

L, "»- -W- -»- U *
Now all things are read-y, The Mas - ter says "come," The whole world is bid-den and yet there is room,

T
Q3S 9 9 9 m 9 m~ ;r £X

Now all things are read-y, The Mas - ter says "come," The whole world is bid - den and yet there is room,

x-xS^ ^^ m ^3==?=-

The whole world is bid - den, The whole world is bid - den, The whole world—and yet there is

IS

_3 9

=?

x ^^
IKI girt

c
:tut 31

_M_fc__ZK

The whole world is bid - den, The whole world is bid - den, The whole world—and yet there is room.

^§p
B £±zEE =5=:* S I:kE£
The whole world is bid - den, The whole world is bid - den, The whole world—and yet there is room.



:s 3E33
#4- :rxi

tutrrzrr
:i rr

BEAUTIFUL HOME. J. C- SPURGEON.

g
1 There is a home, a peace - ful home, A home of joy and love ; And they that bear the

l i_ i n J J

H~H— c>—z»" j—

s

~v L^.=^&SiiiP^i
2 No night shall dim that glo - rious home, For Je - sus is the light, And mourn-ing pil - grims

W*&
ri:m :r

«
_T

irznoH T-

JC
3 With palms of vie - tory in their hands, They with the ran-somed sing, " All praise to him who

CHORUS.

T
Bz r

~r

It
:u: ^gJ^iP^B^i3=g :d~:

cross be - low, Shall wear the crown a - bove.

i i i n l

rat:
s •

—
r

:? Pis
Beau - ti - fill home. Beau

r_ a i o
ful home,

jr.
• _s s_»_ JEfcEEE

here be - low, Shall there be clad in white.

-m- r--

^E

Beau ti ful home, Beau - ti - ful home,

ID.:

n—

r

T
r* r p §

washed us white, Our Sa - vior, God and King." Beau-ti - ful home, Beau - ti - ful home,



BEADTIFUL HOME—Continued.

.

feB ISHI^IS T
"T

^=q=

Beau - ti - ful home of love, And they that bear the cross be - low, Shall wear the crown above
i

'

i

i
l

i

1 TIT- ~i:

Beau - ti

-«T "!•-

i

ful home of

-«-—« «-

love,

-|9

—b rtl"=1-BZ-HZti-

—

r

i"' :q1
And they that bear the cross be - low, Shall wear the crown a - bove.

:c
:c

-H:

:E dbt=zzzi^zi=rdciiiJizi==iKdnaEJ_
Beau - ti - ful home of love, And the}' that bear the cross be - low, Shall wear the crown a-bove.

JEFFERSON. C. K. POLLOCK.

igZEzBipoiffz lobei?:
ISC* i^Sfsfgi

1 The day is past and gone, The evening shades appear ; 0, may we all re - mem -ber well, The night ofdeath draws near

!

v -*i- -4—1- ^ ^ -e- -*- 5 -o- -*- -e- *- ^ -4--4—v- ^ "* -e- -#-""' ' "* -e- -- -e- *-

.2 Lord, keep us safe this night, Secure from all our fears; May angels guard us while we sleep, Till morning light ap-pears.

g^Bafflg^glllill X2_c

bis:
±EERiEI



62 MRS. A. C. PRINDl.E.

a* -m-m-m- m
LONGING FOR HOME.m A. S. KIEFFER.

-m—

a

—a—a
'9 —g—'»—

r

13*
i~*—«—g.—

i

rzfrfaf* ' 1
1 Long-ing for Home, just o - ver the Itiv - er, The Kiv - er so nar - row, the glim-mer I see,

£ ->—!>—1^—

2 Home of my soul ! not long would I ling-er A strang-er and pil - grim a - way from the fold,

^^ffl M SB5E=B ^B £ §
3 Longing for Home, from this bleak world ofsorrow, Glad to the arms of thy mer-cy I flee,

g£ ^EEil rz -fl-
g-*-—5

—

feizzz^^zl
Its bright pear - ly gates and its man - sions e - ter - nal, Where loved ones with Jesus are wait-ing for me.

ggp^SiSatzafczrfc: tTi^ipSPSSp
Dear shep-herd, O list to the cry of the wand'rer, O res-cue thy lamb from the pit - i -less cold.

w=¥^^-=3^^3Em=^m
-*-^ — —

—

W"
Se - cure in that ha - ven, earth's storms can-not sev - er, The un-ion that binds me, dear Sa-vior, to thee.



LONGING FOR HOME-Continued. 63
CHORUS.

^^F ~ ~g y—*
1*; —

b

£ -a -a—-jik—1«'--

—

m—a-

Long-ing for home! Longing for home! Longing for the Cit - y Where ma - ny man-suras be i

r_aI
|
> N J ! > 1>-^ ft. K 1 ~1 3M"~I j» r» fri i T

Long-ing for home ! Longing for home ! Longing for the Cit - y Where ma - ny man - sions be ;:

-Q-

zz ~ri * g \~t» »—

g

Ik! *OZ i

^^s^^^ :?
3=2=3ee11

Long-ing for home ! Long - lug for home ! Where loved ones with Je - sns are wait - ing for me.-

rzizdzi^tzifciirdzzaidkzri^

Long-ing for home ! Long - ing for home ! Where loved ones with Je - sus are wait - ing for me.

s^^ppg^^fea=£ zrk
zz£=£3=g==g:



SING TO HIS GLORY. Words and Musi
L. B. HfcRH

c by

te-#-R~*-l—l—*—*-*—J—*-!-—*—*—*—4- 1-W-—-^--»-L»_i>—w_w—E—»_< w—5—i» — «»J_.*—W—W—|Hf

1 We'll sing to the glo»ry, the glo-ry of God, Whom angels are praising on high ; Where all that are bap - py
2 We'll sing to His glo-ry, His glo-ry on high, In songs of de - vo-tion and praise, As birds in their hap-p! -

3 We'll sing to His glo-ry, His glo-ry so great, His glo-ry so wond'rous and fair, That ser-aphs for - ev - er

shall

II^SS

arc

#_ «L *L SU «._«_ a &r
p—p—p—

p

t,
" -id- -- -^.- -J- > * ^ -«- ""

meet by and by, And praise Him in beau-ti - ful songs. Then sing to His glo - ry, His glo - - - ry, His
war-ble their lays, In beau-ti - ful, beau-ti - ful songs,
praising Him there, In be'au-ti - ful, beau-ti - ful songs. Then sing to His glory, His glo - ry, His glo-ry, His glory, His

—UH^-^-l—*-F>"g-g-g—g-g-FF-i—i^Fg-U-U-U-U-VH—r-U-Fgzg-g-g-g-g--F

:^^
~j*c

:»i:
-«i-'-

:

S:

% *>.

3——.»> «i
J

_ I

—

1 '- Ql . O 1

glo - - ry, Then sing to His glo - ry,

glo - - ry, Then sing to His glo - ry, His glo . ry,

r mm
In beau
In beau - ti - ful. beau - ti - ful

I

- ti - - - ful songs,

eon^s.

—h—
I U-Rr-^U—-£--£--k—U-R-—F—£-Rg—g- -g—g -g-g; R--JzitE

i?—*- -^ ^,-



DAY STAR OE ISRAEL.

£r* f-3

A. S. KIEFFEE. 65

I-V1 =H

1 Day Star of Is - r.a - el I Bless us we pray, While in thy courts we stand Waiting to - day.& S^33=pSt3=|rt^^
HEEgEggS 1

2 Day Star of Is - ra - el ! Be with us now, While at thy mer-cy seat We hum - bly bow.

l-br£
^±SE±

-g—*- ^^feeSB ozs:I
3 Day Star of Is - ra - el ! O, may thy light Grleam thro' the sullen clouds, Of sin's dark night.

.

4 From all the patlis of sin. Keep our feet free ; : And when this life is p,ast, Take us _to thee.

CHORUS.

£izf—z§-
T»~zczriEE «Z3£ £ 1 fc£: =E3:

Day Star of Is - ra - el I Day Star of Is - ra - el ! Day Star of Is • — ra -el ! Beam on us now.

i i

H
q^
:gz 2

:Q-

3=
fjJV :g—gurg.

Day Star of Is - ra - el ! Day Star of Is - ra - el ! Day Star of Is - ra - el ! Beam on us nowi •

ipiz^iziai ^Epg=j=jfE ar---|:'-Tr 3 -—d- T -£- E =3:EI
5. Starry Crown..



66 "IN THE CROSS I GLORY!"

3E^EE«
ZZ3H ^ X

:^F
Music by Eev. C. M, HOTT.

O

_i

1 Iii the cross of Christ I glo - ry,

f
m

t
4 *—£-

Tow'r-ing o'er the wrecks of time

:

3
f

=333E ^
2 When the woes of life o'er - take me, Hopes de-ceive and fears an •nojr,

--fe-^
:
-i«—*—!«—F-ia

—

fi—s—f- <a-—it—^—ZF=F?—1«—
i

3 When the sun of bliss is beam -nig,

4 Bane and bless-ing, pain and pleas -ure,
Light and hope up - on my way,
By the cross are sane - ti fied.

I:
:& =1^eE ^iH

All the lights of

^
sa - cred

i

3

Nev
f

~9'
IK

5E:

sto

J-
Gath - er round its head sub - lime.

:_^: S3 ^§Si
er shall the Cross for - sake me

;

mt iflzrrfcEd

I l i

Lo ! it glows with peace and joy.

F^HF=S=F^g m
From the cross the ra - dianee stream - ing,

Peace is there that knows no meas - ure,

Adds new lus - tre to the day.
Joys that through all time a - bide.



" IN THE CROSS I GLORY"—Continued. 67

&—

i

4=- ^=F i
la the Cross I glo-ry, There the Sav - ior died : Through the sacred sto - ry,

! I
I

J I tx ! fe.
, J S

33
»;to:^gMJp

I am sanc-ti - fied.

T-
la the Cross I glo-ry, There the Sav - ior died : Through the sacred sto - ry,

L^_W _ L^_ _ ^.

I am sanc-ti - fied.

3T~c:
i r Ed- :^-r?z g^ig

Ss
fcfeEfbfc

H0MEW00D. CM. O. E. POLLOCK..

>-
-Eg

:F-rfd

1 How sliall the young secure their hearts,
And guard their lives from sin.

Thy word the choicest rules imparts,
To keep the conscience clean.

'Tis like the sun, a heavenly light That guides us all the day ; And, thro' the danger of the night, A lam]& to lead our way.

^±35^
±±=£1

RzB^fa^
IDL8_t

3E
$_ iji^L-^l^:

:e>: S^ffi :*~»:

EE?EBEEtor

3 Thy precepts make me trujy wise ; I hate the sinner's road ; I hate my own vain thoughts that rise, But love thy Jaw, my God.
^ T^y Word is ev-er-last-ing truth, How pure is every page ; Thy holy book shall guide our youth, And well support our age..



68 WHEN THE EVENING SHADOWS. Words nod JtfuMe by
W. F. Oosner.

^EE&E^^f^S^SBig^^
1 When the evening shadows slow-ly gath-er round my door, And I hear the chil - ly breez - es sigh,

i I is *_ is iv *"" IS. _ II " * i n is s _____

i£_3^^__^_2-'^5_^___F*-^^
££=} ;_

g4-l_._-|:_-j_g..-_g--„.[r-_._-___-g F-J-F-g—»-p—- p^—^

—

____-gz{zzjj_= |:

2 When my heart grows lonely and all earth-ly pleas-tires fade, Then the Sav - ior to com-fort will be near,

_©H_- *—0-F*—*-Fi«—t«~—*—*-F—

_

~i_i—F—-—
I— I-—*•—*-F«--—*-F^—«

—

<*—*-|—l—

T

.3 Then my soul why murmur though afflic-tions seem se - vcre, For they soon and for - ev-er pass a - way

;

_:___*=___S__E ^S____r_s _E_l__^i^s___.
As I think of the days,that are past for - e.v - er - more, And the swift-ness with which life's mo-tnents fly.

5_*— _»_=__n_3___3^E_

IS IS IV

__________^Ii^
I Ere in shun-ber so sweet I may,rest my ach .- ing head—Ere is dried in re-pose the fall- ing tear.

fe__&___^
— _—_-

____£
vWli.-n we lean.pn^the Savior, he gives ps strength,to ,bear Eve - ry bur - den un - til the close of day.



WHEN THE EVENING SHADOWS—Continued.

T i^^ie-'-^i^sps *zzs: SS^ife: -k—|k-

:bzie«:

3E

69

ii
Then 'tis sweet to look to Je-sus who is strong to sus - tain, And who nev-er will for-sake the trust -ing sonl :

—

"lS . ^ „
,

P» t* S l> % N N
:

1
5=T§R

is»—& F=F=f
:zq:

rzfzi^^^^^mm^-+>—¥—-*--*-
u^ i*» . W p# ^ L^

Then 'tis sweet to look to Je-sus who is strong to sus - tain, And who nev-er will for-sake the trust- ing soul :

—

-~^ :£-£ -*

—

~ v -*r~T?~-> 1
1--

1

-!•—(-

ig^e: ~g~g-

zJEF=Ft?--fi—fi :

. r PJ
Then 'tis sweet to look to Je-sus who is strong to sus - tain, And who nev-er will for-sake the trust - ing soul :

—

zbzj£
^EEQ3

j^^zgitzrzt_ b ^-bczzz^zzig:?ztib:

Who will give sweet-est rest on the bright gol - den plain, While the years of e

=B=E i
ter - ni - ty roll.

"*- i^E^E
ZWll

q_zq: ^ "

1S 3:

Is*
I is> g

Who will give sweet-est rest on the bright gol - den plain, While the years of

i==5^^^|t
ter - ni - ty roll.

-m— m-

E^_ Brrcr^zBr:

Who will give sweet-est rest- on the bright gol - den plain, While the years of e - ter - ni - ty roll.



70 LAND OF LIGHT. A . s. kieffer.

1 My heav'n-ly home is bright and fair, We're marching home to heav'n,

—<9- -#- -W- -*-
-v—v-

Nor death nor sigh - ing

-d- -a- -o-
'

2 Its glit-tering towers the sun out-shine. We're marching home to heav'u, That heavenly man-sion
T
l|g=l ->

:ME
:fc=r£ -«—*-

3 My Fath-er's house is built on high, We're marching home to heav'n, A - bove the arched and
4 When from this earth - ly pris - on free, We're marching home to heav'n, That heavenly man-sion

SE
"i cr I

-3—J—v- ?-
:&:. 3=SeE

vis - it there, We're marching home to heav'n, We are marching on to Zi - on, to that Land of Light,

i
I

i

iiiiS=lll^IiilSiii^
shall be mine, We're marching home to heav'n.

it

i--3z:

We are marching on to Zi - on, to that Laud of Light,

3: -a-

EE
—m—p>

—

*—«-f*—.•—a—

F

star - ry sky, We're marching home to heav'n.

mine shall be, We're marching home to heav'n.
We are marching home to Zi-on, to that Land of Light,



LAND OF LIGHT—Continued. 71

xzzc

15~M^ ^^^^H^^^
Land of Light, Land of Light; We are marching on to Zi-on, to that Land of Light, That home so fair and bright.

p_.b rf-ri r^rn JTg-^-r-^-B-^-'i-^h

—

g hg~are g ^~PT *

-a- -d- -at -a1- -«L -«!- -«l- -*- -*>-

Land of Light, Land of Light; We are marching on to Zion, to that Land of Light, That home so fair and bright.

il^iig ft- -a—^—«_—*j—

a

& BE=EK £3£ :I —ia-

Land of Light, Land of Light ; We are marching on to Zion, to that Land of Light, That home so fair and bright.

ENON.

dJ^s^jfe^^^^E^^f^p^g
1 While my Redeemer's near, My Shepherd and my Guide, I bid farewell to eve - ry fear, My wants are all supplied.

1 2£_W_L,

'^E*
3IK^^fflftlfc

2 To ever-fragrant meads, Where rich abundance grows, His gracious hand indulgent leads, And guards my sweet repose.

«-r« *=flzfa:^: '»~rrw
~r~r



Words by AM? AENOTT. JESUS' ARMY. E. EOBERTS.

5?
1 We're gathered from the East, and we've gathered from the West—Fill the ranks of Je sua'

fc
>"T^d—*T~^ *-—*

1 *T
1 P

nr - my

;

^B
u> ,*. y>

2 His cause we will sus-tain, and we'll la - bor as we go,

-V

Fill - ing the ranks of Je - sus' ar-my

;

•=±z£=l

§111
3 Then let us all u - nite, and be - gin the work to-day, Fill - ing the ranks of Je - sus' ar-my;
4 Our ban-ner's on the breeze, as our du - ty we pur-sue, Fill - ing the ranks of Je - sus' ar-my;

:
s

-0—.f-
-^ t*o*t

q&_
~i

His praise up - on the lip, and His love with - in the breast-

IN L

Se^^I

Our Sav - ior will be near, and His aid He will be - stow,

Fill-ing the ranks of Je - sus 1 ar - my.

H—

M

fe-p

-kj^—3—3—^-

Fill-ing the ranks of Je - sus' ar - my.

g^^=^£3j=^^ WMS:
The field is ful - ly ripe—should the har-vest men de - lay, Fill-ing the ranks of Je-sus' ar « my.
We're 'list - ed for the war—won't you oome and help us through, Fill-ing the ranks of Je-sus' ar-my.



£
CHORUS

—c^-

JESUS' ARMY-Continued.

zzp:zzz^

73

HE & 3zz=p=a* -_zghr.fi: 1
Come all to - geth - er, Oh, come right a - long, We must be ma - ny, and we mast be strong

;

tEE£ 3EE=zE
l

:T

Come all to -geth - er, Oh, come right a - long,

rtf .

-

I* ! .!*—f-

:e ~n:
_*L

I ~n
—"-

zezzze:
PF^ -»*—&—

:

~i—

j

-

We must be ma - ny, and we must be strong;

I

Tl g 3 g g g i g =i=

• e±g:

Pzi^zzPiz^—zTE|=c 3=?
i=Fm

iz^zjzzqv

:>r psi^i
For the work we have to do is the work for eve-ry day, Fill - ing the ranks of

Ji 5» N
Je - sus' ar - my.

l* K ^
\ & & & w &

For the work we have to do is the work for eve-ry day, Fill - ing the ranks of Je - sus' ar - my.

fH^F^
S+iL-g-P^g

=SZ
—g—V~ — rr >—g—g—g—g>—

»

He



WAITING BY THE RIVER. Chorus and Music by
WTATT MINSHALL.

And my heart has wait-ed long; Now I think I hear

izffzf^i

the eho-rus

2 Far a-way beyond the shadows
3 They are launching on the riv-er,

F

-m-

SEE 1
Of this wea-ry vale of tears, There the tide of bliss is sweeping
From the calm and qui-et shore, And they soon will bear my spirit

i zm:
fet

:?=j:
—»:

qpczq=q:

6_

Of O! I

1»

:E3I
o

E
:s i am r».

5FF

see the dawn is break-ing,

F-F-F-f
"I

—

On
P.

the hill-

-|

—

be with Je

i*i — i—. f—rt*——<~

i r_ i rfitr—

r

i r »—#-n «<

top:

3

—

¥ iH
of the blest,

Thro' the bright and changeless years, O ! I long to he with .Je - sus.

Where the wea-ry sigh no more, For the tide is swift-ly Mow - ing,

In the man-sions of the
And I long to greet the

P
blest,

blest,

"tn »

—

v a—r—

"

~. r i 1 r i *>v r^r *—h
1 rr

TB- K B *~B-\—~2 "1 J—g-=~P~r~» g^ v
, |~l P _tt

Where the wick

—
ft-

«-—r p~
zzp—rjg:

i

ed cease from troub - ling

1
c :fc

-F

And the wea - ry

EL
are at rest.

Where the wick - ed cease from troub - ling

Where the wick - ed ooase from troub - ling

i=3= -£—=—:

It

And the wea - ry are at rest

And the wea - ry are at test



WAITING BY THE RIVER—Continued. 75
CHOKUS.

:F:

E^§
-i r

Ou-ly wait-ing till the sum-mons Shall call us to the shore Where sor-rovv and siglving nev - er come ;-

m h*=£=h5=h*
JSiriBl

r—

n

T
On-ly wait-ing till the suin-mons Shall call us to the shore Where sorrow and sigh - ihg nev - er come ;

—

T E i

^ 3§e^; -^— i a=im
Yes, wait - ing for the Boat-man, He soon will bear us o'er, And land us safe at

1 fe I !* _

home.

Tes, wait - ing for the Boat-man, He soon will bear us o'er, And land us safe at home.

J8» g B

*

£ -^~ -^-- HE



BEAUTIFUL HOME BEYOND. A. S. KIEFFER.

rFEFZFE^gg i* <• ' c- -)€-

"I

—

1 Our home be}rond for-ev - er fair, Beau-ti -ful world of peace ; iSTo siu or death can en - ter there,
. . J IK __

, __ _ I V

2 Our home beyond, the land of rest, Beau-ti - ful world of peace ; In thee our souls are ev - er blest,

kzStz S—

i

z±i:htzii£z=]z=Ezp.—pzzfzzpzrtBzef
^zE-zzDzz*z=&z^zfcEizS*±:zt:»: s—s=i"̂ EEpj^

3 Our home beyond thy gates of light, Beau-ti - ful world of peace ; Soon, soon will greet our yearning sight,

&
zezzr

.

Hi _Jtz«azaz U -1 urr --- r

Beau-ti - ful world of peace. The tears of grief, the pangs of woe, Our hearts no more shall ev - er know;

z s__js ciz^czzjizrn::ZZfZZ^,-T #d= w^m^mm
Beau - ti - ful world of peace. Dear Lord of love, we are in thee, From sin for - ev - er more set free

;

E5^s££gaa^£fcEE r~
id*:

3Em^m
Beau - ti - ful world of peace. And soon our feet shall touch thy shore, To tread the ways of earth no more

;



BEAUTIFUL HOME BEYOND—Continued.
CHORUS.

77

«

—

»—m—

«

-g-i—Hg—U—b»— i—W-hjr-tf-H--'Hi—^zr±~i«rtg: X

j

• Our home beyond, our home beyond , Beau-ti-ful world of peace. Our home be-yond, our home be - yond, That

—
I I _li « «_t"_ i_f^Le

~9~
. . . . „

qszKZRiq: IX

Our homo beyond, our home beyond, Beau-ti-ful world of peace.

~» * » *

Our home be-yond, our home be-youd, That

-V -»—&—&—-^-*:^Eg^5^^p^5gE^g^^sg
Our home beyond, our home beyond, Beautiful world of peace. Our home be-youd, our home be - yond, That

ggrC r-g- h'
—Jr

-
H U i I—g I

—

fe*' 9 v i wYd- e \~

beau-ti - ful world of peace, Our home beyond, our home be-yond, That beau-ti-ful world of peace.

9 9~9 9 *ZCpZ_f_L^_^ £ 9 0X9 9 ^~T"
35

beau-ti - ful world of peace, Our home beyond, our home be-yond, That beau-ti-ful world of peace.

^^^^ ^̂m^m̂ ^^^^mm
:beau-ti- ful world of peace, Our home .beyond., our home be-yond, That beau - ti - fill world of peace.



78

;t?
J

MERCY'S FREE.

±±lfe^^^^Sfe^BS^^^a
Bv faith I view m}r Sa-vior dy - ing, On the tree, On the tree; 1 , T , . , ., ... .

To eve - ry na-tion he is cly-ing, Look to me, Look to me. j
IIe hliU the Sml " *? "O" clr™' "ear,

IinE±Z2_
*- **

^ * g
Did Christ, when I was sin pursuing, Pit - ty me, pit - y me? 1 Q . .

did sal - va - tion brinAnd did he snatch my soul from ruin, Can it be, can it be ! /
u

' -res '

ne Ulcl sal Ta tl0n Dnn

<3 I 3

1
SziEzEEfP-zF

2Zj2ZjC ^^^^ffl
3 Je-sus, the mighty God hath spoken Peace to me, peace to me ; 1

g j . •
. . , «.__.»

Now all my chains of sin are broken, I am free, I am free. /
&oon as l >n "is name De-hev-ea,

~g'~i—i~hv «* i r r^ rg _g in

Repent, believe, dismiss their fear; Hark ! hark ! what precious words I hear ! Mer - cy's free, mer-cy*s free.

n__T__i ss E L ! l > n_^-I—I—I"

n_ «:
« - 3

-v-
~~w~

3EE5
&

:+T=3 rTE
fF

He is my Pro-phet, Priest, and King; And now my hap-py soul can sing, Mer - cy's free, mer - cy's free

3=lfcS3=f
:sz:a:

t~i
—rg—g— i r~rg

—

g—

I

I

The Ho - ly Spir-it I re-ceived, And Christ from death my soul re-trieved, Mer - cy's free, mer-cy's free.



w .n»

THE PROMISED LAND. U. E. ENGLE. 79

HisHi -*-El11 TOE
r

i

— '—1—r*~r g
1 On Jordan's stormy banks I stand, And cast a wish-ful eye,. \ o fhP traninnrtrnff ranrVoiiswenPTo Ca-naan's fair and hap - py land, Where my pos-ses-sions lie. /

U tlle tlansP01 traS "P1 10l,s scene «

-J- -J- -al-

qrzr.

fizzsiz^irj: mi
p—»-

2 There gen'rons fruits that nev-er fail

There rocks and hills and brooks and vales, With milk and honey no

» »'
rircs:

I
On trees immortal grow ; "I

All o'er those wide extended plains,

-*-,«—«—«-
:rzrzr

zczn:

-i«

—

a—m-

I
n«—it-—| ^ggjgpj=3=i -«—«-H

rrIHHimrizzaz:*: i » ~
ip~^—» ' $;llgSE^lII

Thatri-ses to my sight I Sweet fields arrayed in liv

:wzzu

:5:
ZDZnztz*zi;

Shines one e - ter-nal
rr

zEZaz

ing greeu And riv - ers of de - light.

»*=-«-*
F BzzEzpr^'Fg i

3:
:ezzzj

f
1

ffig^EET'

day ; There God, the Son, for - ev - er reigns, And scat - ters night a - way

f
f—a—

F«—«—«—*-F-|«—«—« - F—1«— F«

ixrdt_



THE CITY OF LIGHT.

^JSEP£
Words find Music by
A. S. KIEFFEH.

of light 'mid the ataVa we arc1 There's a cit - y
And the gates are of pearl and the streets are of gold,

2 Brother dear, nev-er fear,—we shall triumph at last,

When our tri-als and toils, and our weepings are past

C. For that home is so bright, and is al-most in sight,

told, Where they know not a sor - row
And the build-iug ex-ceed - ing -

If we trust in the word he
We shsll meet in that home up
And I trust in my heart you'll

or

fy
has

care
;

fair.

giv'n
;

m
go

heav'n.
there.

D.

Sis-ter, dear, nev-er fear,—for the Savior Is near
And the way that is dark Christ will graciously clear

Let us walk in the light of the gos-pel di - vine,

Let us love, watch and pray in our pilgrimage here,

For that home is so bright, and is al-most in sight,

With His hand He will lead you
And your mourning shall turn to

Let us ev - er keep near to
Let us count all things else but
And

a—

<

—fl'-raTiS—fi--|«4-=|—

£

:E&zE£3£E?Et

/ trust my heart you'll

iii
chorus.

-9—»~h 9 jtY\ 9 * h 9—r\—\ y—

9

*~±d- r999 9
ach oth - er, nor faint by the way, In this sad world

iztzzzi?! ~gi~^=zgf~gzcin-iiztziBinrir r ,gr±a±Ezzzgi~g± gut:

9-
sor - roto and care,

Let lis pray for each oth - er, norfaint by

BEES.
Jit zoazzzje. *_

-¥-

the way, this sad world tf sor - row and care,

M-+-B - eH^^i jgl



WELCOME TO THE SABBATH. HENRY SHEPHERD. 81

-*-•—
=£=¥ -m—a

lst time.

1 a.— ai
2nd time.

1 The ho-ly day's re -turning, Our hearts ex- ult to see;
'

And with de-vo - tion burn-ing [Omit ]

.

As-cend, our God, to thee ; To -

2 We join to sing thy prais-es, God of the Sab - bath day ! \
Each voice in gladness raises [Omit ]/ Its loudest, sweet-est lay; Thy

!gp £ 3E=C ii»—

»

#—©- -B^

-m—m—m—m-
t—g—r—'r- ^J 5S—B- IS mm fi ,

~9~r m f«M» m
day, with pur-est pleas-ure, Our thoughts from earth withdraw ; We search for sacred treasure, We learn thy holy law.

S3 E3= ^Si||g^gK^p
i 3v r r

rich -est mer-cies shar-ing, Oh! fill us with thy love ; By grace our souls preparing For no-ble praise a-bovc.

BT'
:F-FFT=R g m i ^ &-•

6 Starry Crown.



82

3S iqpz

QE£ESEffi_-_S

BEAUTIFUL GATE.

HI"
Words and Music by G. R, STREET.

Chorus by J, O. SPURGEON.

££3B13E g
1 There's a cit -

. y of light that is fair and bright, Where the an - gels dwell ev - er - more :

S, IS ^r^ ^—v N IS I

'Tis the

ia^3S=lE§=3*£-$- i
i=%

z

nsza
s :&:

>

—

2 There's a bean-ti -ful gate, where the angels wait, To wel-come the ran-somed ones home,
2 O ! that beau-ti-ful home, 'tis my heavenly home, The Sa-vior has gone to pre - pare

;

SS+EF±53? i=S

And with
And by

PpgpP^EgEJ
4 O, that love-ly one, too, that on earth I knew, Who suf- fered and wor-shiped wifh me ; 'Jlid the

g £ESE£
^ CHORUS.

a—jqms :

3E
11

.IB'^ ga^ -T.—g-

e£^
saints' de-light, for there is no night, And snf-f'rings and sor-row is o'er. Is an - y one stand-iog at them ?
T?5*JE:a?5H£f

songs they greet, as the loved ones meet ;—Through valleys ofbeauty they roam. Is an - y one stand-ing at the
faith we see from the bended knee, The ho - ly and hap - py ones there.

fEFEjESS^Egfe^SlpS^F^C^^
shin-ing-throng, as they pass a - long, En-raptured in beau - ty I see. And there she is stand-ing at the



BEAUTIFUL GATE-Continued. 83

E££e£e£ £ 35
~JH Pfr±i$=%=S=Z=P&=S=t

beau-ti - fill gate, Wait - iug and watch-ing for me; Wait -ing and watch-ing, wait -ing and watch-ing,

^S^ 3E S?=B 33 Pi^ :| 4=$ r^—

^

beau-ti - ful gate, Wait - ing and watch-ing for me; Wait -ing and watch-ing, wait -ing and watch-ing,

3ST3E; ~
p "•""l*" a=pz^: H¥-

beau-ti - ful gate, Wait - ing and watch-ing for me; Wait -ing and watch-ing, wait -ing and watch-ing,

EFEtSES is p—p—p—p~p—p—p-yp -

_&ZL9 n 9 9—9—&-\-&- SEE? =*
zzris

:£=£: ill
Waiting and watching for me ; Is an - y one standing at the beau-ti - ful gate, Waiting and watching for me

—

»

—»—» ^ ^ ~T"^ i~*~l *—*—*—*

—

£±£—s~ -> «!-
s

:S=5--giT-f- 1
9 9' 9

Waiting and watching for me ; Is an - y one standing at the beau-ti - ful gate, Waiting and watching for me.

b v m p—i

a ez_ M rn n? 9 i 9—9—9— s>~rd—j—* -F^-
2^C ^

Waiting and watching for me;' And there she is stand-ing at the beau-ti - ful gate, Waiting and watching for me.



84 Words by E. A. HOFFMAN. SINGING 'WITH THE ANGELS.

?:±i4-^:B=rj
3: £E^EE=3E=F=f—U

—

U-|
J»Z=»—"^J-

Music and Chorus by A. S. KIEFFEB.

=az=t-pa: S^
i

I have dreamed sweet dreams of a bet - ter home, Of a bet - ter home than this, Of a

?i&£SETSrfE^^S^^EEfEEJ >-^B^
I have dreamed sweet dreams of a bet - ter life, Of a bee - ter life than this, Where there

"i
'*-
>=? :c E

:3£±3fc

3 I have dreamed sweet dreams of a bet - ter land, Of a bet - ter land than this, Where the

m m

=3^£"jB^ggz^J£ggg^^SS i-E1
Srzs-

home where sorrows never come, Where all is perfect bliss. Stng-lng With the an -gels, with the an - gels

-- ^ ^ -#-. ~ -0-

is no con-fliet and no strife, Where all is perfect peace

^E^JEi ^E±
-«-

^r^^r^r^ffl
Sing ------- ing with the an - gels :

m;-*—<*T-M—fiy—
*— ~~»

—

|— '-

ransomed tread the golden strand. Where joy xha 11 never pease. Sing-ins: with the an - pels, with the an - gels;



;« <r=--g

jeS

SINGING WITH THE ANGELS -Continued. 85ESS
Thei'e, there, o-ver, o-ver there ; Sing-ing with the an - gels, with the an - gels, In that sweet home so fair.

/• N
JS N I N

q= —>—»>— — e*-

~i;
7S eSS:

5Et3E^
There, there, o-ver, o-ver there ; Sing ------ ing with the an - gels, In that sweet home so fair.

BE I
There, there, o-ver, o-ver there ; Sing-ing with the an -gels, with the an - gels, In that sweet home so fair.

fcL?-Qizer
~a~e~o—P""

~~p~T

SHAWMUT, LOWELL MASON.

3=
fEoE :gz3rzdzpgq:erj!r~zee rj2zpE

1 The Lord Je-ho-vah reigns, Let all the na-tions fear ; Let sin-ners tremble at his throne, And saints be humble there.

2 Je - bus, the Sa-vior, reigns, Let earth a-dore its Lord; Bright cherubs his attendants stand, Swiftift to ful-nll

£>-

1 his word.

|&— 1&-

X. Ifesfii^^H
3 In Zi - on stands his throne ; His honors are divine ; His church shall make Mb wonders known, For there his glories shine.



JUST AS I AM. Music by WYATT MlNSttALL,^ ^i
just as I am, with-out one plea, But that thy blood was shed for me, And that thou bidst me

d—J— J S—=^J--——
*. Al +1 S

! I -3_ -L3 —*— :d-s—3- -5—*—-*—*-J-*—*

—

5

i-k blot, To thee, whose
. y ~T^pfrv——•—»—""—• —

r

I am, and waiting not To rid my soul of one dark blot, To thee, whose blood can

i
3 Just as I am, though tossed about With many a con - flict, many a doubt, Fight-ings with -in and
4 Just as I am, thou wilt re - ceive, Wilt wel-come, par-don, cleanse, re-lieve, Be -cause thy proin-ise

:c m sue EF
come to thee, O Lamb of God, I come

!

j , ,

is j is ^5 v—ii /
I come, I come, I

"__ ^

r

come.

cleanse each spot, O Lamb of God, I come !

KZmS^r^^i

Pi

^
o

m
fears with - out, O Lamb of God, I come !

1 be - lieve, O Lamb of God, I come

!

I come, I come, come, I come,



£=£

JUST AS I AM—Continued. 87

tt =B
£ Iffli

Lamb of God, to thee, I come

;

t I N I * .1

I come, I come, I come, o Lamb of God, I come.

3:

Lamb of God, to thee

-M-

3:

come.. I come., O Lamb of God, I come.

qs=

Lamb of God, to thee, I come

;

I come, I come, I come, O Lamb of God, I come.

EVONA. HENKT SHEPHERD.

I Solt-ly now the light of day Fades upon our sight a- way, Free from care, from labor free, Lord, we would commune with thee.

2 Soon for us the light of day Shall for-ev - er pass a - way; Then from sin and sorrow free, Takeus, Lord, todwellwith thee.

Hat 1izfc
-e-a-

I "it

j l_

h5^ ^j^ggiJEgj •nS-

:szdPI



88 SUBMISSION. Words and Music by Wyatt Mixshat.l.

g^rgggg^K^fty^gg^sa
1 While we jour-ney o'er life's path-way, Toward the heav-enly land of rest ;—Of-ten foot-sore, worn and

6 !__* .___*__ . Sl.

^^^E^Si 33=" jszzl
_*j*

—

&—j_-*-—* -*—

*

2 Though our house be filled with mourning, Sor-rows gath-er thick and fast, While we see stern death ap-

%fedb
ifcfe -y—^f—rgr

:^~::«

3 For we know be-yotid the tern - pests, That so of- ton cloud our way-=D wells the loved one, in the

2 "f=e=£ ^g|feg^g=^g^^j|
wea - ry, With the cares of life op-pressed ; While through toil, and care and sor - row,

J *l_

-& iESEs==E
proach-ing, Soon, our brightest hopes to blast ; Though our hearts seem bro - ken, bleed - ing,

m E -*=J w * *—«rff- F—

F

sun - light Of a nev - er end - ing day, And there comes a gon - tic wins - per,-



SUBMISSION-Continued.E^g^^^g ^S :r S3HE
We must reach that home a-bove, Still, a- mid se - ver - est con-flicts, We may know that "God is love."

^ IS
,

- Jlfc

—

. . 1 -P" , fvT ' N 1 —K_
" N_IT—r~i vi"—szns r©^-

3 ZTsr:~N:
-i~"t^

i
_i r T~

it—« *—#—j_3^^p_j r_i —^__|__^

—

#_Z4_p=^—a—g _3_p^.-_^_ 5 i __ .i_

£-• j -E V-t-rh r-V-—V—V »—-9 S-C-a 9—-^ '
f* g

—

L-B- —
As the dear one's borne a-way, Yet there comes through all this dark-ness, Gleams of an e-ter-nal day.

i 9—9—9—e» 9 r^—^ ^ • ir * * * tn. t_
" On - ly faint not, wea-ry one," Now we know 'tis God that speak -eth, And we say, "thy will be done,"

ELMER.

-B-p- m
1 Ah ! tell me no more Of the worldling's vain store. The time for such trifling witli me now is o'er.

MVidzSS~* '

—

9~~KH—»"—'
' *

2 A re-gion is found Where true riches abound. And songs of sal - va'- tion for - ev re - sound.

g^=£^Ef=j
^1:



90 ELEANOR J. WILSON.
Slowly and gently .

WILJ, THEY MEET ME. J. O. SPURGEON.

^^^^m^wm^^^\^m
1 Will they meet me on the Oth - er ahore, When this life of toll and cafe is o'er,

If the cold, dark waves of Jor - dan drear, My re - coil - ing soul should fill with fear,

S4-—±
ipz^az^p:

JgZmm^m £ m £3f
3 Will the souls of friends who've gone be - fore, Come and meet me on the oth - er shore ?

l

£ £ £ £E
_t_t 2 2 21 2Z 2 fa 2 rz_t

When I've done with all the woes of earth, Will they greet my spir - it's heav'n - ly birth ?

h
v——S-'-^-i^-d-'—fe £ »'—o'—L

" irink,—

m
And my tremb-ling feet should, doubt-ing, shrink, As they near the lone - ly riv

e £^ :'

er's brink,

-

And with harps, their an - gel voic - es raise In a heav'n -Jy song of love and praise,



ir=P=rEE£

WILL THEY MEET ME—Continued.

~r

—

i

»

—

9—9—k» ~_tJLrzzz:

91

Will the}' watch its first ce - les - tial breath, When my soul has passed the

IS S Si S _Sj I

, , J

IS > N_ IS IS.

riv - er death?

Will their mu - sic sound a - cross the wave, To in - spire, and make my spir - it brave ?

tZ 1. -i _£=£
=E ^FEF

Till the news is ech-oed through heaven's dome, That an . oth - er soul is gath - ered home ?

=§=§=
I I g 9- g_

£EEF ^
An - gels dwell-ing in that hap - py land— Will they meet me on its gol

J is_.

den strand?

j^eHeePPB
Will their voic - es tell me 'bove its roar. That they're waiting on the oth - er shore.

3t £=S ~:ai 1?: £ £
zsczr I

Pe,ar de - part = ecj ones, when life is o'er, Will ye meet me on the oth er shore '{



LOTTIE. S. M.

S35k=2r-
leris.

333
'.CZTM—Q. 1 i«-i«-ig—19-

IZTE ^1 ~I~Q
sr: m

1 How gen -tie God's commands, How kind his pre-cepts are! Come, cast your burden on the Lord, And trust his con-stant care.

2 His boun-ty will pro - vide, His saints se-cure-ly dwell ; That hand which bears creation up, .Shall guard his children well.

5S3HH3
3 "Why should this anxious load Press down your weary mind ! O seek your heavenly Father's throne And peace and comfort find.

3 His goodness stands approved, Un-changed from day today ; I'll drop my bur-den at his feet, And bear a song a - way.

*£ i* i* @_m ia^rp^pz Jgg^IPE
HOME OF THE SOUL. Music by G. E." STREET.

l£k
-Mi 381

Et
~ 1» i £~i»~^a

1 I will sing you a song of that bean - ti - fill land, The fur - a - way home of the soul,

Where no storms ev - er beat on that gilt - ter - ing strand, While the years of e - ter - ni - ty roll.

2 Oh, that home of the soul, in my vis - ions and dreams, Its bright jas - per walls I can see,

Till I fan •- _cy but thin - ly, the vail in - ter - venes, Be-tween the fair cit - y anil me.

a=* s
3E 9Si



CHORUS.

=*

HOME OF THE SOUL-Continued

1
93

Oh! the land, that love - ly land, The land^esessb^^
ver Jor - dan's foam ; How I long to be there, and its

—zz\~z£

Oh ! the land, that love - ly land, The land
=r z&zzm. m 3E

j- v --d~d~d~d~z~d-
Jor - dan's foam, How I long to be there, and its

d- -d- -«-
s

M I—-i€— *- §g

glo - ries to share, And to dwell with my Sav - ior at home.

I

uses: S=^=q:

3ES3 -T-mm
glo - ries to share, And to dwell with my Sav-ior at home.SBgggjsgBaggE

3 There the great tree of life in its beauty doth grow,
And the river of life floweth by,

For no death ever enters the city you know,
And nothing that maketh a lie.

4 That unchangeable home is for you and for me,
Where Jesus of Nazareth stands

;

The King of all kingdoms forever is he
And he holdeth our crowns in his hands.

5 0, how sweet it will be in that beautiful land,

Which is free from all sorrow and pain

;

There with songs on our lips and with harps in our
hands,

For to meet one another again.



94

t±4;

THE FEAST OF LOVE. G. R. STREET.

p p p b* * ^ ^—

5

—p—5 I U—

p

-^

—

1 Child .of sor-row, child of care, Wouhlst thou learn thy griefs to bear, And es-capefrom ev' - ry Bnare 1 Trust in God J

2 Pain-ful days, and months, and years Gloomy doubts distracting fears, In this dark-some vale of tears, We may see,

P h4. b—g-r^—

g

e * r
~ g i^-t * k> i !"»—Erg—g—g—g-

I

*—#-|—e—
t-

^m^m^^^m^
Hu - man strength is weak and vain, Let not sin its pow'r regain ; Hum - bly ask and help ob - tain,

-e^ 1
From tby God.

But the Lord will lead us on, He will nev - er leave his own, Till we reach his shin-ing throne, Safe-ly there.

;SgEEfe^EH±gQ=E3±fegfeg^ Si i



THE FEAST OF LOVE—Continued. 95

KttttZ** EE SS^Ps^-^ep^^S
We'll be there, we'll be there, we'll be there, we'll be there, When the Lord of glory calls us We'll be there, we'll be there, To en

i ^ _pss
=5^ v—v—v1

We'll be there, we'll be there, When the Lord of glo - ry calls us, we'll be

IT 1

there, To en -

:?: 3fe
aGzpzi*'X 3H±-*—g i>

-

isiisc

35faIB
We'll be there, we'll be there, we'll be there, we'll be there, When the Lord ofglory calls us, We'll be there, we'll be there, To en--

" *^ -
., -

hat the

r K in is is >

=£
joy that feast of love, That the Sa - vior from a - bove,. Has pre-pared for those who prove, Wor-thy there.

I

*=* s
$*$

S^ft-*-
-m~

..*..

-»

joy that feast of love, That the Sav - ior from a - bove, Has pre-pared for those who prove, Wor-thy there.

ifegE^frfrg^4^=p=fefjg~a *• ar

:E

^
joy that feast of love, That the Sav ior from a - bove, Has pre-pared for those who prove, Wor-thy there.



96 THE MORNING LIGHT. Worc's and Music.
A. S. KXEFFER.

Sfc%m
1 O the night of Time soon shall pass away ; And the hap-py gol - den day will dawn, When the pil-grim staff shall be
2 the hap-py day that shall gild the hills When the Lord shall come to earth again ! Oh the happy hearts that shall

ElzteiJ
3

f k" l I r
What a joy-ful time when the earth shall gleam In the light of an e - ter - nal

s
p Z&ZiL

stzi;
p-r—v
* 9~

nal day, When the saints shall sing un-to

Z
l i=i^=Sfe^=Pi^ffil=S

3:
-J=n?—Z

I
J

I N. IS

laid a^side, And the king - ly crown put on.

wel - come him When he comes once more to reign.

» 0-000 _K

We are watch - ing now for the Morn - ing Light, For the

"g,—p

—

^— ^

—

^

Christ their King, In their gol-den glad ar - ray.

_N___ _ *2L

zzr^- p§zz15=i
ZIBZI^ZZ^

We are watch-ing now for the Morn -ing Light, For the

i : *» is I

lE-fefe-3=
£_N

H-^-'F^-i
is 3zz3zi'5zz!! we

new Je - ru - sa - lem to come

;

:^t -js- -p- -&-

We are waiting still for the Sav-ior, Christ, Who shall call his chil - dren home.

mm$mm^^m^m^m^^



FATHER TIEM IN. Music by Wtatt Mixshall. 97

1 O » pen the door for the children,

^SSglilf
Ten-der - ly gath-er them in,

jv.js_!jy

—.d"-d-~-d- v -d- -d- -J- f
2 - pen the door for the children,

-J-
r

-¥—*>—¥—V-

31

ii=

In from the high-ways and hedges,

:S~w~m—9^—miinzzm~Eo. mzzw"
«- -m-dT-d'-~-d~ d

See ! they are coming, in throngs ; Bid them sit down to the banquet,

-<*—e-0-ia—fi-p-
Sfc>~w~wzzier.jt

3 O - pen the door for the children, Take the dear lambs by the hand ; Point themi to truth and to Je - sus

,

-b—L»r—

g

p—gr-tt—

i

r—p—p-r—p—

p

—p~H

—

r——hfe—B>—g—>-»—p-H—-r—

h

In from the pla-ces of sin

»—»— J— —*_l.»ii_»L:—C . _

—

LW'V -U

Teach them your beau-ti^ful songs.

Some are so young and so helpless, Some are so hun-gry and cold;

^-H :

fcjrjir^

Pray you the Father to bless them, Tray you that grace may be given
;

3ETJEZ l*.-!*->r F^~~^~~*~i«— r*-^f=
r
:-+ar F

Point them to heaven's bright land. Some are so voting and so helpless,

7 -The Starry Crown-
Some are so hun-gry and cold;



98 GATHER THEM IN—Continued.

-
I »^rh 9 9

9

K* IT 9 9 9—
\

gr~B» Br
:«z:«l-

O-pon the door for the ehil-dren, Gath-er them in - to the fold.

;zqszi5qs=£ ^p_-=r
i
—»—*'z."»~» J_ i td—_

sz
:^Jr^: fF-

cqsqsqs:—v—9—j—
ZMZJEZJEZ^E^=ff-It

Gath-er them in, yes, gath-er them in,

#~ S
*'

—*—»~ » jPEjf

O - pen the door for the ehil-dren, " Ofsuch is the kingdom of heaven."

-*—tic

Gath er them, gath-er them in,

-fi—M—fi—m—«-gggg-BS ~r I
-«—*—

«

E£
O - pen the door for the ehil-dren, Gath-er them in -to the fold. Gath-er them in, yes, gath-er them in,

:r~3.̂
=S-zjj=zrc_criccr:

F[ m^m^mm :*cz^z

Gnth-er, 3
res, gath - er them in - to the fold; Gath - er them in from the pla - ees of sin,

e^f#?EfagH
CBT 5=5-1- ip$§3E^

Gath • - er them in - to the fold ; Gath - er them in from the pla - ees of sin,B L=rctfe
_.j_

;>: 31 =£ =§=
S3E&m

Gath-er, yes, gath-er them in - to the fold; Gath-er them in from the pla - ees of sin,



GATHER THEM IN -Continued. 99

•"-• :

^ffe=E —9—9—9—1 rig—t»>

—

g»— i I

-9—#~v : r

Gath-er them in - to the fold: Gath-er them in, gath-er them in, Gath-er, yes, gath-er them,

3_1Z! Z| IZJ.—F5"f >—>—> JE- =3=a

Gath-er them in - to the fold : Gath - er them, gath-er them in; Gath -er them,

3EF S
Gath-er them in-to the fold

:

Gath-er them in, Gath-er them in, Gath-er, yes, gath-er them,

^S5-Efe=-s-3^o=p^Ep;
,

i ry^ ^ g n^ 9 9 rv w i§
•~1 |~

gath-er them in ; Gath-er them in '-from the pla - ces of sin, * Yes, gath-er them in -to the fold.

> rs i> . . l i _-„^= ^_^5> *>-.. . N is. Sl:SPg^liS
gath-er them in ; Gath-er them in from the pla - ces of sin, Yes, gath-er them in -to the fold.

-m—m-
-9—9-

-m—m—m—m-Bt
J?Z IS S

gat!;-er them in ; Gath-er them in from the pla - ces of sin, Yes, gath-er them in to the fold.

m



EEfc£=!

THAT BEAUTIFUL LAND.
If, E. ESdLF.

~rr—9—g—

i

ir—g-FRr—

h

! j^h
1 There's a beau - ti - fill land far be - yowl the sky, And Je - sus, my Sa - vior, is there

;

BbfcA

—

* ~^r* — *— -*—*—»-—w-F*

2 I have friends who have gone to that land on high, They are free from sor - row and care

;

z jw * * n ?^~v:—r
.ictaz Ezr^rziziizrfcfc;

SE^EEEEE
i^fer: gg

;> >Ve shall meet }u that Ivan - ti - fill land on high, And bo with the bright and the fair.

—*

—

*
' r i

—*--

i

*—*~\r1—I
1

—

tr—0-zr^-Y- c—*—Zr—\-—»—g-h~ 1— j-

He has gone to pre - pare Hie a home on high— Oh, I long, oh 1 long to be there

!

.LL—A—

I^El^i^iS^iiii^iiiil
And I trust I shall meet them a - bows the sky- Oh, I long, oh I k>r>g' to be there !

SE3z&$+—jg—HS—I—*—S-b—r-t—J—-l—fr—SH-r-—fcrrHgr-^P—5---C-H—-j

^VlitMv tho nva - tt*4-a ,&f life sweet -ly imir - j^vy* l»y— <~H>- J long:, oh, 1 lon<r to he there!



THAT BEAUTIFUL LAtfB-Ototinued. 101

m »
, Jt_i.J1 - .BL -

A: £ g^ggE^p
In that beau - ti - fill land, In that beau - tl »

' fill land, Where the an - gels stand,

_> I.m —i" ^
T^=S-m v—W^

:zi:

j=iHH
In that bean -tl- ful land. Where the an - gels stand, We shall

Ff=F¥Ff? ^z=E=pq

In that beau - ti ful land, In that beau - ti - ful land, Where the an - gels stand,

:E
JK_

T 1 g-|-T 9 nr—s^fei
shall meet.

,> N

-elf

shall meet,

I -I-—*^ -4-
-m-—» -&

shall meec, We shall meet in that beau - ti - ful land.

:^§lllE^Ei=i^3|=l!
meet, We shall meet, We shall meet, We shall meet in that beau - ti - ful land.

—zzqazz:«z

shall meet,

l^i^i^^OiiiiPiiiiieiilg
ahall meet,

-J, ^——- ^ ^ ^ j,——-e>-

shall meet, We shall meet in that beau - ti - ful land.



102 Words by E. A.. HOFFM AN. MY SWEET HOME IN HEAVEN. From " THE EVI-jriGKEEK.*'
J. H TENTVET.

r—

g

—f-
r*'

:l Ns^=^^g£PS
A - mid the toil and pain of life,

±

A - mid its con - flicts and its strife, A pre-cious thought to
' N I t

iii^igssi^^i=?
2 When loved ones fade and pass a - way, And left a

i r EE
lone on earth I stay, To c'leer my heart tliis

"EFX
~r~r~n
XXEr!

3 We'll see our Sa - vior as he is, En -joy his love and tiste his bliss, And end-less life will

4 No more we*ll reach the par - ting hand, In yon - del" bright and hap-py land, No more will sad fare-

chorus. Bass and Tenor p.

X T"=H£=£5Exxxx Mfe^j^fe^fe^
me is given, The thought ofmy sweet home in heaven, O home ofpeace, blest home oflove, O home of peace, blest

Hi-r-r—Pt
g^liiP^Si=SEi|g

hope is

zaxxa:

given, We'll meet in yon sweet home in heaven, O home

11
q^q: XL

-9-

of peace blest home of I

?XE £±xc£xxr<xx£ ^^^^F^fe^^EgEBJ
there be given, In yon - der peace-fill home in heaven, O home of peace, blest home of love. O homo of peace, blest

wells be given, In yon -der bles- sed home in heaven.



MY SWEET HOME IN HEAVEN- Continued. 103

StE rztr r=?#==?=*p=*#=?==tt
F

i
home of love, Sweet home of endless life a-bove, Sweet home of end - less life a - bove ; When ties that bind to

EEEEfeM s
love.... Sweet home of end

rk k—k— -k-

r
less life

3=
9- 3 m
bove

;
When ties that

T~L_p_
1

al jfl S_

"I

—

r izzx s i
home of love, Sweet liome of end-less life a - bove, Sweet home of endless life a - bove ; When ties that bind to

£E£E£E£gE?E£E&£^3. :r insm
earth are riv'n,

When ties that bind to earth are riv'n,

I'll seek thy courts, sweet home in heav'n,

-.«

B~=Ei|3a ffiE=

s
I'll seek thy courts, sweet home in heav'n.

i§E?iIig 3- I
bind to earth

~^±-MS^

are riv— en, I'll seek thy courts sweet home in heav'n.

rk—k k k-
\mzzm:. zczm

~r~ r m sIP
earth are riv'n, I'll seek thy courts, sweet home in heav'n,

When ties that bind to earth are riv'n, I'll seek thy courts, sweet home in heav'n.



104 MES. E. M. H. GATES. TEN COMMANDMENTS. S. J. VAIL.

1 Down the a - ges lonj1 Down the a - ges long cle - part - eel, For a

^B5E ^^
^

{5=

mo - ment look and won - der; Lis - ten

_Ss !» 5»E
—t-=tHE=sfc-=r—Midi

->-

2 See ! the clouds are round a - bout Him, And the aw - ful trum - pet sound-eth, While the Lord up -

- h-£—»—»—-+— »

-«-

Ten Com-maud-mcnts, Loud- jer far than Si - uai's thnn-der, Hear a Voice which speaks to thee:

*-.^-—i

f^-r—|

p^ )

—
"I ~T~

-*J J —I—*<1- ^ sj——^—«—

thi mouu - lain, His uu - chang-ing law pro-pom. d-eth : " Jeal - ous is thy

e^tv^: zjsizrsrri^^iis=£i=^i*

l—a- r~a»

—

n—a r

and thou

mm£:



TEN COMMANDMENTS- Continued. 105

£ :ffh ~~
h~^—g

—

B " I
"Thou shalt have no Gods but me," Hear a voice which speaks to thee :

" Thou shalt have no Gods but me."

rs _ is is
.
r s,

i
sj is is Si s?\ . % j i

To

± -*- S q*Liz^' t§:~

x

an

"1 *"

dol shalt not bow; "Jeal-ous is thy God, and thou, To an

:*
-B—

->-

i - dol shalt not bow."

k f f g±zi?
—

gz.~ ~l~~^—^—g~-VT~i^zzjjCZirr±zy

—

B~g:~ zzbcz~ri~

3 Lo ! he rides upon the tempest

!

Death and hell themselves do fear Him !

All the worlds He hath created !

When He speaketh, let us hear Him !

"Never shalt thou take the Name
Of the Lord thy God in vain !

"

4 Standing by the quaking mountain,
All the hosts ol' Israel tremble !

In the presence of the Holy,
Who can trifle or dissemble?

Thou shalt mind the Sabbath day,
"Keep it holy," hear Him say.

5 King of kings, Jehovah ! Jireh !

Thou art God ; there is no other

;

From of old we hear Thee sa3ring

—

"Thou shalt honor father, mother,
That thy days full long may be,

In the laud God gives to thee."

6 Awful words from Sinai sounding.
Who shall question or gainsay them?

Like the lightning are His glances.
Who shall dare to disobey them?

There, "'Thou shalt not kill," was writ:
"Nor adultery commit."

7 Lo ! He looks through all disguises

:

Tears eacli flimsy vail asunder !

Like the lightnings are His glances.
And His voice, is like the thunder

!

And to us He doth reveal,

This his will, "Thou shalt not steal."

8 No false witness 'gainst thy neighbor,
Shalt thou bear; and thou shalt never

Covet aught that he possesseth,

Saith the God who lives forever

;

The great God who from on high,

Waits to judge thee by and by.



Ifift MRS. W. H. BURGETT.1UU Maderato. THE HEAVENLY HOME.
3S

W. M. BVEGETf.
From The Brilliant, by permissiori.

^JUSS
1 There is a home, a liap - py home, VVhere the wea-vy are at vest, \\ ith the an-gels they sing a-
2 There is a home, a peaee-ful home, Be - yond life's gloomy shore. Where we shall meet in

JL JU .ft. fim *** „ ., A. ^~.

-a~<*-a—<e-\—m—*—U~*-h—r -H«—*—<*

SE:zrrsz£

££
:
rs—

F

~g~g~

iv L
*2=

-3—*-
>- -J- -*>

round the throne. In that beau-ti-fnl land of the blest

bliss to roam With the loved ones gone be - fore.

liiilP^sipiipii;
Home, hap-py

-I*-

-m-
X"-

Home, hap-py home,

Our hap - py, hap-py home, Our hap - py,

teS==^ jr_dZzd__N_J

• home. Where the an-gels are sing- ins; a - round the throne, In that beau-ti - fill land of the blest.

liap-p\ home,

w .fL -U. p. -SL p. p -p. -ffl- JL -ffl- -«L |* r* h ^-^

I—i^—1»—yg—g— w»—ia»~l—

i

v— -\ *>
—>-Y^ —* # r\ ) LI—



Allegretto, ANTHEM: "Jerusalem, My Glorious Home." i^SSAM 107

~r ^
Je - ru - sa - lem ! my glorious home ! Name ev-er dear to

~

1

When! When shall my la - bors have an

a^iis
-d- -d-

o—F^S—-SgiSISlS^gil
i=#
\>±

Je - ru - sa - lem ! my glorious home ! Name ev-er dear to me

!

T« '—1«-
1 r~

i<- -ifl '—a —a—fl-

"i r

When ! When shall my la - bors have an

r-t—e- -e—m- m
IBZZtr:^iil is^gi? jz^5gj£:
end. In joy and peace,

CT̂̂ :
NJ4-S-"*»y

—

=52=3

In joy and peace, In joy and peace with thee.

°^- I /•—, —N "~^
in i
—rn

i
c~i—

i

~ETO—— sS*3zp9 *~p:*zz?:

end, In joy . . . In joy

crra- li^^l
In joy and

"#5

13-

peace

_B—j£_

-(9- -p-

with thee.

1

H
end, In joy and peace, In joy and peace, in joy and peace with thee.



108 "Jerusalem, My Glorious Home"- Continued,

-#—*-

1
-y—m—j*-

SZ3CMZ
~JZ-

1=—

r

2 Oh, when shall I thy courts, thy courts ascend ?

2 Oh, when, thou cit - y of my God, Shall I thy courts as - cend? Where congregations ne'er break

-^-«-(«-

I
4 « jLJ_jJrZjg C

f=?
:Jz±:

i~ —

2 Oh, when shall I thy courts, thy courts ascend ?

rg_g_g_f£l.pgl'*~» P-l£g_» g i-_h
rp=q^t-pip^zr:

I
jrr P=: :<otz* F^

Oh, when shall I

:izz—*-
thy courts, thy courts ascend ? 3. There happier bowers " than E-den's bloom,

i And Sab - baths have

-,-fl-p -j5-F|S a1^ EsEG="
-1!—

-^

:<?j._ »
no end? 3. There hap-pier bowers than E - den's bloom No sin nor

zzzaz
r i 3EBB •jS-fl-*-]*-

Oh, when shall 1 thy courts, thy courts ascend ? 3. There happier bowers than E-den's bloom,



1=&

"Jerusalem, My Glorious Home"—Continued.

zc±dz±iL , Jz— rr-i^h~i~r-r-h~i RE

109

nac
xzr_L

*r«"

izx
:F:

i
«Lt*r*r«r«srt

tztrrzc

nor sorrow know

:

Blest seats! thro' rude and stormy scenes I onward press to you, I onward press

' ~
v

- "TOW:
to you, I on-ward

^£E:fErzraTFB:^:tn^-T3--=^^H^ra=R^
if

sor - row know

:

Blest seats ! thro' rude and storm-y scenes I on-ward press to you, I on-ward press to you, I on-ward

S3 Q--&L

iter flfiS&M-
ICZtZE

G-
:ei«»: m «_-

;

«
:

nor sorrow know : Blest seats! thro' rude and stormy scenes I onward press to you,! onward press to you, I on-ward

~# a—0—.m ^llii^PJiiliT-=3=F
press to you, Je > ru - sa - lem ! Je - ru - sa»lem ! Name ev - er dear to nle . . . . 4. Why should I shrink at

-e-
|

-e*- -p- b -(9-
|

-p- F
i |

press to yo\i, Je - ru - sa - lem ! Je - ru - sa-lem ! Name ev - er dear to me .... 4. Why should I shrink at

—-«£q--«^D_Pi-*—«-^asz_*Xa^q-pq—_l|_jq_-_.Z]_r £1
_r^_^_q_qzzzrrq-_.

press to you, Je - ru - sa - lem ! Je - ru - sa-lem ! Name ev er dear to me . 4. Why should I shrink at



no

pEZ^E=£=s

"Jerusalem^My Glorious Home" Continued.

I

I
—

[

'•—

r

1—

r

pain and woe, Or feel at death

-i«— 1«-

dis - may ! I've Ca - naan's good - ly land in

-
1'

~-_i l l—

J

IS

:
n

:

I I
' n— I Is—! k^ . L** U* ^ '

di
r ""o i i

pain and woe, Or feel at death dis - may

!

^— 19"
.

I've Ca naan's good - ly land in

-a a-— -i«—a-
:F=F:

-*—a-

'i i r eEeeBI
pain and woe, Or feel at death dis may 1 l'ee Ca - naan's good - ly land in

5 _*_:

:^5:SEBggfggg s -»—»—*
I

view, And realms

l_

of end

1
I I

- less day. 5. Je - ru - sa - lem ! my glorious home ! My soul still pants for

I I

:a__-zzz==^r-g^r^iazz^-q=p=ipq=Tp|=z=pq==a:

t-^ n S- -*- -=r
And realms of end-les day 5. Je - ru - sa - lem ! my glorious home ! My soul still pants, My

xbts:
MHJtrzjr

-*—f*--i*~i*
i r £*~i i" a

view, And realms of end - less clay • 5. Je - ru - sa - lem ! my glorious home ! My soul still pants for



"Jerusalem, My Glorious Home "—Concluded. Ill

-*-^—-~ - :FF
J L FfFFFFF^F -F

J=L..k. m
thee; Then, Then shall my labors have an end, When I thy joys,

l I

thy joys shall see, When I thy

=
S=*- 3 -

=p?

X32.3Z.

^3=
n-+rp-m-r

s m
i*̂Pl2^ I

K^3
->s>*5^'B{B^

soul still pants for thee ; Then shall my labors have an end, When 1 . . thy joys
'-P-

When I thy

f*-r«-
:<^F^F^=R==Fii5:F-S-T«-|«

fe :czd zzs_

' thee

;

Then, Then shall my labors have an end, When I thy joys, thy joys shall see, when I thy

\~aro
S3

9~»~*~Z-\3 0—*-
1— i—

i

— i— i

—

-u-r-
i
— ~»~ 3 -is-k- jstsijs:I

joys shall see , thy joys . . shall see, Je-ru-sa-lem ! Je-ru-sa-lem! Name ev - er dear to me !' Name ev-er dear to me!

3:
OH "CI

->-
SS -J-

~Jf~W

Br.

3>2

_e) d- a .gtr|. _^_D d-» _^_|_ _gj.i=|r-3:
joys shall see, thy joys shall see. Je-ru-sa-lem ! Je-ru-sa-lem! Name ev - er dear to me! Name ev-er dear to me!

£
rzat

*-« ffzft tfe*
t—

r

•53— o~er
ZZTg ~cro

-.'3-,

I
joys shall see, Thy joys shall see. Je-ru-sa-lcm ! Je-ru-sa-lem ! Name ev - er dear to me ! Name ev-er dear to me!



INDEX OF TUNES.

A Home Over There 28
Angel Baud 34

Beautiful Gate 82
Beautiful Home Beyond 76
Beautiful Home 60
Burber 27
Banquet of Love 58

Cogswell 11

Clement 43
Calistoga ;....' 53

Darlington 16
Day Star of Israel 65

Enon. 71

Evona 87

Elmer 89

Fairmount 48

Going Home. ~ - 33

Grave' on the Green Hillside 36

Gather Them In. 97

Home of She Soul , - 92

Home to My Mother in Heaven 22

Homewood .. * 67

In the Cross I Glory 66
It Is I 18

I Am Thinking of Home 46

•Jesus' Arm}' 72

Jefferson 61

Jesus My Savior S

Just As I Am 41

Jacob's Well 54
Just As I Am 86
Jerusalem My Glorious Home 107

Kingsbuiy 67

Longing For Home 62
Land ofLight 70
Lottie '. 92

Morning Light 96
Mercy's Free 78
My Sweet Home in Heaven 102

No Night on that Golden Shore 30

Our Beautiful Home 40

Pentonville 7

Ring the Bell Softly 12

Realms of the Blest 17
Relief 45

Sweeping Throf the Gates...... ....... S
Shall We Meet 56
Sing to His Glory 64

Singing With the Angels 84
Shawmut .*. 85
Submission 88

The Starry Crown 3
The Voice of Jesus 4
The Believer's Hope 6
The Pilgrim's Song 10
The Sweet By-and-By 20
The New Bv-and-By 24
The Golden City 26
This is Not My Place of Resting 44
The Sun-Bright Clime 49
The Shining Way 50
The Promised Laud 79
The Heavenly Home 106
That Beautiful Land —100
Ten Commandments 104
The Morning Light 96
The Feast of Love 94
The City of Light 80

Unity 32

While theDavs are Going By 14
Walking the Sea 38
We Wilt Sing 42
What Shall I Ho 52
When the Evening Shadows Fall.... 68*

Waiting By the River , 74
,

Welcome to the Sabbath 81-

Willthey Meet Me. 93







-• i







Pob LISntBS ' AXXI IL'.VCEMm

NCV READY I

Songs op Redemption,
(No. 1.)

J* I

Sunday School Miisie Book,-
To be issued in three numbers during tS75.

NO. 1 SOW REAJjY.

Jongs of Redemption

"'ill he fully equal to the Starry Crown in p i

of eveellence both in -arietj rnd adaptation iw
words and inusK 1-opnl.iv authors have , on
I ribj.iud largely tu its pages, so that eve.-, b >dj
wiM be ploaxed. Old gems of hymnolojrr iia.v.
*•-'" fnr>iisl«.(i -.i-iih npw :md beansi: ' .

of u.-l ,!.,', wmi,M„.vvso„e« )K,r. „ »| ,,'.",

to supply the.-vor-iuerea.-.i,,.,- (jen, ,,, , ,-,- iT-.-.l, |

material.

Price, 15 cents 7 .or co' v. r,v<n>ATr,

$1.30 PER dozen.

BOR'T-rAIi.-TOr'rJlC^roB

O
JJS _ b

> _Z. :

*-€o
P •<

-i so

2 B
2 gi CD

t% '—

'

7 ',B THJ SABBATH

Supply your SabbatL

Glad Hosan
POB.THEREVIVal AND

o

a

CO
CO g
CD -«,

b
S3
<3
CD

Ztsii Book i"

;> u.-s. P ice. per sii,_

For dozen.

hoi
Rt'l

AD'^ItM.IS :

R'tTtT i 'sir, Kiicnrjitt iipr
«J*fc'S (}li,n, Roekiiialia n Co., Yn

Sad

o
1-2=1o

w
.'FI, TWb» f\ rial

Km" THE UKil.

PRICE. ON

oo

o
CO

Four i»o

;trr,Y

Gj.Ul II.iSAN

riTE ttHRII
jOlTR SCI

Tin- Book for !'

speni
Mill;.


